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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Area
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE -—--—--—---  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --—--—=--—=-—=———~ MIN- ——-—--——=—= ————m——m

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 120 58 62 120 - - - 41 12 67 31 48 35 100 13 27 92 24 95
24 24 24 100 23 23 25 19 23 28 24 19 22 25 23 24
NE 175 84 91 - 175 - - 61 18 96 68 70 37 154 18 41 130 48 125
35 35 35 100 34 34 36 42 34 30 38 27 33 35 45 32
Suffolk 40 19 21 - - 40 - 21 3 16 15 12 12 23 12 11 28 4 35
8 8 8 100 12 6 6 9 6 10 6 18 9 8 4 9
SE Mass/Cape 165 79 86 - - - 165 54 20 91 47 75 41 132 24 45 119 30 135

33 33 33 100 31 38 34 29 37 33 32 36 36 32 28 35
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Gender
BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmm e m———— RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—-—-=-—-——————— MIN- -—-——-—-—-- ——mm oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 240 240 - 58 84 19 79 68 23 149 75 100 61 189 39 64 173 50 189
48 100 48 48 48 48 38 43 55 47 49 49 46 58 52 47 47 48
Female 260 - 260 62 91 21 86 109 30 121 86 105 64 220 28 60 196 56 201

52 100 52 52 53 52 62 57 45 53 51 51 54 42 48 53 53 52



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Page 3

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?
BANNER 1

AREA CHILDREN

——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmm—— RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—--------  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ------—=-—-——-—-—- MIN- -—-—-—-—--- —ommmmmm o

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Very likely 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 191 93 98 59 59 8 65 71 23 97 64 72 49 158 28 52 138 41 150
38 39 38 49 34 20 39 40 43 36 40 35 39 39 42 42 37 39 38
Tuesday 233 116 117 41 97 22 73 73 24 136 69 107 54 190 30 53 175 48 182
47 48 45 34 55 55 44 41 45 50 43 52 43 46 45 43 47 45 47
Next Tuesday 54 24 30 14 17 8 15 24 4 26 18 18 18 45 5 12 41 8 45
11 10 12 12 10 20 9 14 8 10 11 9 14 11 7 10 11 8 12
Next week 13 4 9 2 2 2 7 4 2 7 3 8 2 11 2 4 9 5 8
3 2 3 2 1 5 4 2 4 3 2 4 2 3 3 3 2 5 2
In a few days 9 3 6 4 - - 5 5 - 4 7 - 2 5 2 3 6 4 5
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 177 68 109 41 61 21 54 177 - - 60 77 37 145 24 58 119 40 137
35 28 42 34 35 53 33 100 37 38 30 35 36 47 32 38 35
Republican 53 23 30 12 18 3 20 - 53 - 21 18 13 47 6 6 45 9 43
11 10 12 10 10 8 12 100 13 9 10 11 9 5 12 8 11
Unenrolled/Independent 261 143 118 65 94 15 87 - - 261 79 107 70 213 35 58 198 55 203
52 60 45 54 54 38 53 97 49 52 56 52 52 47 54 52 52
Other 9 6 3 2 2 1 4 - - 9 1 3 5 4 2 2 7 2 7
2 3 1 2 1 3 2 3 1 1 4 1 3 2 2 2 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 38 16 22 14 13 2 9 19 3 16 38 - - 30 5 13 25 18 20
8 7 8 12 7 5 5 11 6 6 24 7 7 10 7 17 5

25-34 yrs 41 19 22 4 20 1 16 15 4 22 41 - - 41 - 12 29 23 18
8 8 8 3 11 3 10 8 8 8 25 10 10 8 22 5

35-44 yrs 82 40 42 13 35 12 22 26 14 42 82 - - 67 14 24 58 30 52
16 17 16 11 20 30 13 15 26 16 51 16 21 19 16 28 13

45-54 yrs 101 55 46 25 31 9 36 46 5 50 - 101 - 86 13 23 75 22 77
20 23 18 21 18 23 22 26 9 19 49 21 19 19 20 21 20

55-64 yrs 104 45 59 23 39 3 39 31 13 60 - 104 - 79 20 25 78 10 94
21 19 23 19 22 8 24 18 25 22 51 19 30 20 21 9 24

65-74 yrs 80 38 42 21 26 9 24 24 6 50 - - 80 57 13 19 58 3 75
16 16 16 18 15 23 15 14 11 19 64 14 19 15 16 3 19

75+ yrs 45 23 22 14 11 3 17 13 7 25 - - 45 41 2 6 39 - 45
9 10 8 12 6 8 10 7 13 9 36 10 3 5 11 12

Refused 9 4 5 6 - 1 2 3 1 5 - - - 8 - 2 7 - 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 409 189 220 100 154 23 132 145 47 217 138 165 98 409 - 100 305 86 320

82 79 85 83 88 58 80 82 89 80 86 80 78 100 81 83 81 82

Black/African-American 24 13 11 6 3 8 7 10 3 11 9 12 3 - 24 4 20 9 15

5 5 4 5 2 20 4 6 6 4 6 6 2 36 3 5 8 4

American Indian and 1 1 - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 1 -
Alaska Native * * 1 2 * 1 * 1

Asian 8 5 3 1 3 3 1 3 1 4 3 3 2 - 8 1 7 3 5

2 2 1 1 2 8 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 12 1 2 3 1

Hispanic/Latino 30 16 14 5 10 1 14 11 1 18 6 15 9 - 30 9 20 5 25

6 7 5 4 6 3 8 6 2 7 4 7 7 45 7 5 5 6

Other 4 4 - 1 2 - 1 - - 4 1 2 1 - 4 2 2 1 3

1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 2 1 1 1

Refused/Don't know 24 12 12 7 3 5 9 8 - 16 4 7 12 - - 8 14 1 22
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--—m-—o oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - 2 - 2 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 2
* 1 1 1 * * 1 * 1 1 1

Favorable 266 115 151 67 90 23 86 144 7 115 94 113 55 212 41 79 187 60 206
53 48 58 56 51 58 52 81 13 43 58 55 44 52 61 64 51 57 53

Unfavorable 213 115 98 50 74 17 72 27 42 144 59 84 65 178 24 41 167 39 171
43 48 38 42 42 43 44 15 79 53 37 41 52 44 36 33 45 37 44

Heard of undecided 19 10 9 3 9 - 7 5 4 10 8 7 4 18 1 4 13 7 11
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 372 189 183 87 132 32 121 137 34 201 111 160 97 301 47 95 272 69 300
74 79 70 73 75 80 73 77 64 74 69 78 78 74 70 77 74 65 77

Favorable 13 6 7 4 3 2 4 6 1 6 4 6 2 13 - 3 10 3 10
3 3 3 3 2 5 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 3

Unfavorable 31 14 17 8 9 2 12 8 6 17 13 10 7 22 9 7 23 7 24
6 6 7 7 5 5 7 5 11 6 8 5 6 5 13 6 6 7 6

Heard of undecided 84 31 53 21 31 4 28 26 12 46 33 29 19 73 11 19 64 27 56

17 13 20 18 18 10 17 15 23 17 20 14 15 18 16 15 17 25 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —--—m-—oooo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 - 8 2 2 - 4 5 1 2 5 3 - 6 2 2 6 5 3
2 3 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 5 1
Favorable 238 103 135 57 84 20 77 131 11 96 83 100 47 193 35 67 170 50 188
48 43 52 48 48 50 47 74 21 36 52 49 38 47 52 54 46 47 48
Unfavorable 203 114 89 43 74 17 69 25 36 142 55 86 61 169 24 39 159 37 163
41 48 34 36 42 43 42 14 68 53 34 42 49 41 36 31 43 35 42
Heard of undecided 51 23 28 18 15 3 15 16 5 30 18 16 17 41 6 16 34 14 36
10 10 11 15 9 8 9 9 9 11 11 8 14 10 9 13 9 13 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 3 12 2 6 1 6 11 1 3 6 8 1 13 2 1 14 7 8
3 1 5 2 3 3 4 6 2 1 4 4 1 3 3 1 4 7 2
Favorable 211 114 97 52 70 16 73 36 41 134 59 91 56 178 25 41 167 40 168
42 48 37 43 40 40 44 20 77 50 37 44 45 44 37 33 45 38 43
Unfavorable 179 78 101 38 60 18 63 100 2 77 62 76 39 141 29 54 125 40 139
36 33 39 32 34 45 38 56 4 29 39 37 31 34 43 44 34 38 36
Heard of undecided 95 45 50 28 39 5 23 30 9 56 34 30 29 77 11 28 63 19 75

19 19 19 23 22 13 14 17 17 21 21 15 23 19 16 23 17 18 19
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q5. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 3 3 1 1 - 4 3 - 3 2 1 3 2 3 2 4 3 3
1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 * 2 * 4 2 1 3 1

Favorable 264 107 157 67 94 22 81 150 8 106 97 110 51 214 37 76 186 57 206
53 45 60 56 54 55 49 85 15 39 60 54 41 52 55 61 50 54 53

Unfavorable 186 106 80 40 63 16 67 20 42 124 53 73 57 158 19 39 145 36 148
37 44 31 33 36 40 41 11 79 46 33 36 46 39 28 31 39 34 38

Heard of undecided 44 24 20 12 17 2 13 4 3 37 9 21 14 35 8 7 34 10 33
9 10 8 10 10 5 8 2 6 14 6 10 11 9 12 6 9 9 8



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q6. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held.

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT,

Markey, or Heos?

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY.

Page 13

The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm o RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED --———==-====——=——~ MIN- —————mmmmmm —mmm

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
203 115 88 50 68 14 71 20 45 138 56 88 57 175 20 41 159 40 160
41 48 34 42 39 35 43 11 85 51 35 43 46 43 30 33 43 38 41
253 101 152 58 87 25 83 144 6 103 88 107 51 199 41 73 180 57 196
51 42 58 48 50 63 50 81 11 38 55 52 41 49 61 59 49 54 50
5 3 2 3 2 - - 2 - 3 3 1 1 5 - 2 3 - 5
1 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 * 1 1 2 1 1
34 17 17 9 15 1 9 10 2 22 13 8 13 25 6 7 23 8 25
7 7 7 8 9 3 5 6 4 8 8 4 10 6 9 6 6 8 6
5 4 1 - 3 - 2 1 - 4 1 1 3 5 - 1 4 1 4
1 2 * 2 1 1 1 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q7. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=-=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 39 21 18 9 18 1 11 11 2 26 14 9 16 30 6 8 27 9 29
UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gabriel Gomez - 6 4 2 - 3 - 3 - 2 4 2 2 2 5 1 - 5 - 6
REPUBLICAN 15 19 11 17 27 100 15 14 22 13 17 17 19 21
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 8 7 1 3 4 - 1 4 - 4 4 2 2 7 1 5 3 2 6
21 33 6 33 22 9 36 15 29 22 13 23 17 63 11 22 21
Richard Heos - TWELVE 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 -
VISIONS PARTY 3 6 9 9 7 3 4 11
Undecided 20 9 11 4 11 1 4 6 - 14 6 4 10 15 3 3 14 5 14
51 43 61 44 61 100 36 55 54 43 44 63 50 50 38 52 56 48
Refused 4 1 3 2 - - 2 - - 4 1 1 2 2 1 - 4 1 3
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q6/7. Consolidate

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 209 119 20 50 71 14 74 20 47 142 58 20 59 180 21 41 164 40 166
REPUBLICAN 42 50 35 42 41 35 45 11 89 53 36 44 47 44 31 33 44 38 43
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 261 108 153 61 91 25 84 148 6 107 92 109 53 206 42 78 183 59 202
52 45 59 51 52 63 51 84 11 40 57 53 42 50 63 63 50 56 52

Richard Heos - TWELVE 6 3 3 3 2 - 1 3 - 3 4 1 1 6 - 2 4 1 5
VISIONS PARTY 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 * 1 1 2 1 1 1
Undecided 20 9 11 4 11 1 4 6 - 14 6 4 10 15 3 3 14 5 14
4 4 4 3 6 3 2 3 5 4 2 8 4 4 2 4 5 4

Refused 4 1 3 2 - - 2 - - 4 1 1 2 2 1 - 4 1 3

=

*
=
N
[
[
[

*
N

*
-
-
-
-
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q9. Did you watch the final TV debate Tuesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 122 60 62 26 45 9 42 46 9 67 24 57 37 101 15 31 91 21 101
24 25 24 22 26 23 25 26 17 25 15 28 30 25 22 25 25 20 26
No 377 179 198 94 130 31 122 130 44 203 137 147 88 307 52 93 2717 85 288
75 75 76 78 74 78 74 73 83 75 85 72 70 75 78 75 75 80 74
Undecided 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q10. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 122 60 62 26 45 9 42 46 9 67 24 57 37 101 15 31 91 21 101
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 44 16 28 10 17 4 13 27 3 14 11 17 14 39 3 9 35 6 38
36 27 45 38 38 44 31 59 33 21 46 30 38 39 20 29 38 29 38
Gomez 43 26 17 7 14 3 19 10 5 28 5 28 10 33 9 12 31 10 33
35 43 27 27 31 33 45 22 56 42 21 49 27 33 60 39 34 48 33
Undecided 33 18 15 7 14 2 10 9 1 23 8 11 12 29 2 10 23 5 28
27 30 24 27 31 22 24 20 11 34 33 19 32 29 13 32 25 24 28
Refused 2 - 2 2 - - - - - 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 2 - 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Qll. Gabriel Gomez opposes a federal ban on assault weapons and high-capacity magazines.

to vote for Gomez, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Gomez

Less likely to vote
Gomez

No difference

Undecided

Does this issue make you more or less likely

Page 18

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- mmmmmmmmmmmeee - RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=========ooon MIN- —----mmmmmm mmmmmmmmo-

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
122 60 62 26 45 9 42 46 9 67 24 57 37 101 15 31 91 21 101
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
20 12 8 4 6 2 8 5 2 13 6 10 4 12 6 9 11 8 12
16 20 13 15 13 22 19 11 22 19 25 18 11 12 40 29 12 38 12
41 13 28 10 17 4 10 24 - 17 4 25 9 37 2 12 29 4 37
34 22 45 38 38 44 24 52 25 17 44 24 37 13 39 32 19 37
58 33 25 11 20 3 24 16 5 37 12 22 23 49 7 10 48 9 49
48 55 40 42 44 33 57 35 56 55 50 39 62 49 47 32 53 43 49
3 2 1 1 2 - - 1 2 - 2 - 1 3 - - 3 - 3
2 3 2 4 4 2 22 8 3 3 3 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q12. Ed Markey has been a Congressman for 37 consecutive years.

for Ed Markey, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Markey

Less likely to vote
Markey

No difference

Undecided

Page 19

Does the issue of term limits make you more or less likely to vote

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
——————————————————————— PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- mmmmmmmmmmmeee - RACE UNION SCHOOL

----------- CES- SE UNEN- AGE ------—-----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----=========ooon MIN- —----mmmmmm mmmmmmmmo-

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
122 60 62 26 45 9 42 46 9 67 24 57 37 101 15 31 91 21 101
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
13 6 7 3 3 - 7 4 2 7 1 6 3 10 1 5 8 1 12
11 10 11 12 7 17 9 22 10 4 11 8 10 7 16 9 5 12
41 27 14 9 11 4 17 10 4 27 5 22 14 32 8 9 32 8 33
34 45 23 35 24 44 40 22 44 40 21 39 38 32 53 29 35 38 33
64 26 38 12 30 5 17 30 3 31 18 27 18 57 5 16 48 12 52
52 43 61 46 67 56 40 65 33 46 75 47 49 56 33 52 53 57 51
4 1 3 2 1 - 1 2 - 2 - 2 2 2 1 1 3 - 4
3 2 5 8 2 2 4 3 4 5 2 7 3 3 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q13. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Approve 236 100 136 56 82 19 79 122 7 107 85 100 47 189 37 62 173 52 184
47 42 52 47 47 48 48 69 13 40 53 49 38 46 55 50 47 49 47
Disapprove 215 115 100 47 75 16 77 30 43 142 63 86 63 184 22 45 167 41 171
43 48 38 39 43 40 47 17 81 53 39 42 50 45 33 36 45 39 44
Undecided 49 25 24 17 18 5 9 25 3 21 13 19 15 36 8 17 29 13 35

10 10 9 14 10 13 5 14 6 8 8 9 12 9 12 14 8 12 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql4. Do you trust the federal government to protect individual privacy?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 153 57 96 38 51 10 54 73 14 66 52 67 31 129 17 39 113 41 112
31 24 37 32 29 25 33 41 26 24 32 33 25 32 25 31 31 39 29
No 276 151 125 66 97 21 92 66 35 175 90 115 65 222 41 64 207 58 215
55 63 48 55 55 53 56 37 66 65 56 56 52 54 61 52 56 55 55
Undecided 71 32 39 16 27 9 19 38 4 29 19 23 29 58 9 21 49 7 63
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q15. Recently President Obama announced that the US will send direct military aid - most likely small scale weapons and ammunition -

to rebels fighting the regime of Syrian president Bashar al-Assad because of reports that al-Assad has used chemical weapons against
the population. Do you agree or disagree with President Obama's decision to intervene?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmmm e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----===========—= MIN- —--—--o--me —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 208 107 101 45 76 18 69 90 19 99 79 82 42 158 40 53 154 46 162
42 45 39 38 43 45 42 51 36 37 49 40 34 39 60 43 42 43 42

Disagree 226 113 113 59 72 17 78 60 26 140 64 97 62 196 20 59 163 50 174
45 47 43 49 41 43 47 34 49 52 40 47 50 48 30 48 44 47 45

Undecided 66 20 46 16 27 5 18 27 8 31 18 26 21 55 7 12 52 10 54

13 8 18 13 15 13 11 15 15 11 11 13 17 13 10 10 14 9 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q16. Recently Edward Snowden, a contractor working for the National Security Agency, revealed the existence of a massive government

surveillance program called PRISM that secretly collects a log of phone usage on millions of American citizens. Are you aware
of this story?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----===========—= MIN- —--—--—--oe —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 442 220 222 103 154 34 151 155 45 242 150 189 95 369 51 118 319 98 342
88 92 85 86 88 85 92 88 85 90 93 92 76 90 76 95 86 92 88

No 50 16 34 14 19 6 11 20 8 22 11 12 26 34 14 6 43 8 41
10 7 13 12 11 15 7 11 15 8 7 6 21 8 21 5 12 8 11

Undecided 8 4 4 3 2 - 3 2 - 6 - 4 4 6 2 - 7 - 7
2 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 2 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q17. The ACLU is suing the federal government over individual privacy rights. However, the US government claims that numerous terrorist

attacks have been prevented by the collection of this data. Do you believe American citizens should have to give up some privacy in
order to be safer from terrorist attacks?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----===========—= MIN- —--—--o--me —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 127 16l 61 100 23 104 112 26 150 91 129 63 246 30 70 217 64 224
58 53 62 51 57 58 63 63 49 56 57 63 50 60 45 56 59 60 57
No 154 89 65 42 53 14 45 46 15 93 51 59 41 112 33 43 111 35 119
31 37 25 35 30 35 27 26 28 34 32 29 33 27 49 35 30 33 31
Undecided 58 24 34 17 22 3 16 19 12 27 19 17 21 51 4 11 41 7 47
12 10 13 14 13 8 10 11 23 10 12 8 17 12 6 9 11 7 12



Page 25

Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q18. Is Edward Snowden a hero or a traitor?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Hero 929 49 50 26 34 4 35 43 7 49 35 47 15 80 16 27 71 27 72
20 20 19 22 19 10 21 24 13 18 22 23 12 20 24 22 19 25 18
Traitor 176 86 90 46 56 14 60 56 25 95 55 73 43 147 20 39 137 40 136
35 36 35 38 32 35 36 32 47 35 34 36 34 36 30 31 37 38 35
Undecided 225 105 120 48 85 22 70 78 21 126 71 85 67 182 31 58 16l 39 182
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q19. Recently the MASS State Senate announced a bill to reform welfare programs in Massachusetts. Do you agree or disagree with a

provision in the bill that would require welfare recipients to prove that they have sought or applied for a job before receiving
state benefits?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR-  mmmmmmmmmmm— e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE ——————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ----===========—= MIN- —--—--o--me —mm—mm—m oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 408 204 204 102 134 31 141 130 48 230 128 169 103 338 51 104 301 87 321
82 85 78 85 77 78 85 73 91 85 80 82 82 83 76 84 82 82 82

Disagree 56 24 32 11 22 7 16 32 2 22 22 21 12 40 14 16 39 14 41
11 10 12 9 13 18 10 18 4 8 14 10 10 10 21 13 11 13 11

Undecided 36 12 24 7 19 2 8 15 3 18 11 15 10 31 2 4 29 5 28
7 5 9 6 11 5 5 8 6 7 7 7 8 8 3 3 8 5 7
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q20. Do you agree or disagree that government efforts to enforce marijuana laws cost more than they are worth?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 334 172 162 74 131 27 102 119 26 189 119 140 67 282 39 88 243 80 253
67 72 62 62 75 68 62 67 49 70 74 68 54 69 58 71 66 75 65

Disagree 83 34 49 18 21 8 36 29 12 42 23 35 25 66 14 26 56 17 66
17 14 19 15 12 20 22 16 23 16 14 17 20 16 21 21 15 16 17

Undecided 83 34 49 28 23 5 27 29 15 39 19 30 33 61 14 10 70 9 71
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED -----=-=—=-—=-=--—= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 106 50 56 24 48 4 30 40 9 57 71 32 3 86 19 31 75 106 -
21 21 22 20 27 10 18 23 17 21 44 16 2 21 28 25 20 100
No 390 189 201 95 125 35 135 137 43 210 90 171 120 320 48 93 294 - 390
78 79 77 79 71 88 82 77 81 78 56 83 96 78 72 75 80 100
Undecided

-y
=
)
i
N
=
1
1
e
w
1
N
N
w
1
1
1
1
1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN
GENDER WOR- = e RACE UNION SCHOOL
___________ CES- SE UNEN- AGE —————————— MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—=-=-=—=-—=-=---= MIN- ----------- —m-—m-—- oo

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO

Total 500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 16l 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 64 60 27 41 11 45 58 6 60 49 48 25 100 16 124 - 31 93
25 27 23 23 23 28 27 33 11 22 30 23 20 24 24 100 29 24

No 369 173 196 92 130 28 119 119 45 205 112 153 97 305 50 - 369 75 294
74 72 75 77 74 70 72 67 85 76 70 75 78 75 75 100 71 75

Undecided 7 3 4 1 4 1 1 - 2 5 - 4 3 4 1 - - - 3
1 1 2 1 2 3 1 4 2 2 2 1 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

List

Total

Landline

Cell

Page 30

BANNER 1
AREA CHILDREN
----------------------- PARTY IN

GENDER WOR- e RACE UNION SCHOOL

——————————— CES- SE UNEN- AGE --—-—-————----  MEMBER SYSTEM
FE- TER/ SUF- MASS/ ROLLED ---—==------——=--- MIN- —————--=-—= ——mmmm -

TOTAL MALE MALE WEST NE FOLK CAPE DEM REP /OTHER 18-44 45-64 65+ WHITE ORITY YES NO YES NO
500 240 260 120 175 40 165 177 53 270 161 205 125 409 67 124 369 106 390
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
414 198 216 103 138 36 137 145 42 227 121 173 111 326 65 98 309 80 330
83 83 83 86 79 20 83 82 79 84 75 84 89 80 97 79 84 75 85
86 42 44 17 37 4 28 32 11 43 40 32 14 83 2 26 60 26 60
17 18 17 14 21 10 17 18 21 16 25 16 11 20 3 21 16 25 15



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

BANNER 2

Page 31

165
33

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

62
100

62
100

84
100

84
100

91
100

91
100

19
100

19
100

21
100

21
100

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

79
100

FE-

86
100

86
100

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

12

23

34

10
15

23
34

FE-

11
10

31
28

REPUBLICAN

FE-

12
40

149
100

41
28

51
34

9
6

48
32

FE-

121
100

26
21

45
37

7
6

43
36

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

117

156
32

163
100

41
25

57
35

20
12

45
28

20
38

91
34



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

BANNER 2

Page 32

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Gender
WORCESTER/
WEST
FE-
Total 500 58 62
100 100 100
Male 240 58 -

48 100

Female 260 - 62
52 100

84
100

84
100

91
100

91
100

19
100

19
100

21
100

21
100

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

79
100

FE-

86
100

86
100

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

68
100

FE-

109
100

109
100

REPUBLICAN

23
100

23
100

FE-

30
100

30
100

149
100

149
100

FE-

121
100

121
100

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

237

244
51

52
100

23

29
56

266
100

149

117
44



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,

somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

Page 33

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

481
100

481
100

/GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

163
100

163
100

52
100

52
100

266
100

266
100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

Total

June 25th

Tuesday

Next Tuesday

Next week

In a few days

BANNER 2

Page 34

500
100

191
38

233
47

54
11

WORCESTER/

58
100

31

20
34

©o u

[y

WEST

FE-

62
100

28

21
34

AREA BY GENDER

84
100

FE-

FE-

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

79 86
100 100
34 31
43 36
34 39
43 45
7 8
9 9
2 5
3 6
2 3
3 3

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

24
35

31
46

10
15

[y

FE-

109
100

47
43

42
39

14
13

>

REPUBLICAN

23
100

13
57

8
35

2
9

FE-

30
100

10
33

16
53

149
100

56
38

77
52

FE-

121
100

41
34

59
49

14
12

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

184

225

47

52
11

163
100

65
40

69
42

22
13

52
100

22

24
46

=Y



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

Total

Democrat

Republican

Unenrolled/Independent

Other

BANNER 2

Page 35

53
11

261
52

©

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

58 62 84 91 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100

12 29 23 38 10 11

5 7 10 8 - 3
9 11 12 9 14
40 25 50 44 9 6
69 40 60 48 47 29
1 1 1 1 - 1
2 2 1 1 5

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

FE-

86
100

31
36

12
14

43
50

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

68
100

FE-

109
100

109
100

REPUBLICAN

23
100

23
100

FE-

30
100

30
100

149
100

143
96

FE-

121
100

118
98

N W

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

163

52

11

257
53

©

163
100

163
100

52
100

52
100

266
100

257
97



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 2

Page 36

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-
TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62

18-24 yrs 38 7 7
8 12 11
25-34 yrs 41 2 2
8 3 3
35-44 yrs 82 6 7

16 10 11

45-54 yrs 101 13 12
20 22 19

55-64 yrs 104 8 15
65-74 yrs 80 12 9
16 21 15

75+ yrs 45 7 7

Refused 9 3 3

AREA BY GENDER

o U

13
15

17
20

17
20

FE-

18
20

14
15

24

17
19

FE-

SE MASS/

CAPE

20
25

21
27

15
19

FE-

13
15

14
16

16
19

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

12
18

20
29

FE-

109
100

12

12

11

14
13

26
24

18
17

17
16

[y

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

149
100

<]

15
10

22
15

32
21

26
17

27
18

18
12

FE-

121
100

<]

~

20
17

18
15

34

23
19

~

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

78
16

97
20

100

79
16

163
100

23
14

45
28

27
17

24
15

41
15

48
18

60

49
18



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 2

Page 37

WORCESTER/

[y

'

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

62
100

54
87

[

84
100

75
89

91
100

79
87

[y

[y

~

19
100

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

54
68

6
8

1

[y

FE-

86
100

78
91

1
1

[y

o U

[y

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

68
100

54
79

4
6

=)

FE-

109
100

91
83

6
6

[y

~

=)

REPUBLICAN

23
100

19
83

1
4

[

FE-

30
100

28
93

2
7

/OTHER

149
100

116
78

8
5

FE-

121
100

101

N W

~

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

163
100

133
82

52
100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 2

Page 38

266

213
43

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

58
100

24
41

32
55

62

100

43

18
29

[y

84
100

40
48

39
46

o U

50

35
38

19
100

21

100

11

10
48

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

39
49

37
47

FE-

86

100

47

35
41

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

50
74

15
22

FE-

109
100

1
1

94
86

12
11

2
2

REPUBLICAN

23
100

FE-

30
100

25
83

149
100

62
42

83
56

FE-

121
100

[y

53
44

61
50

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481

100

253

210
44

163
100

134
82

26
16

52
100

41
79

=)

266
100

112
42

143
54
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 372 44 43 66 66 14 18 65 56 59 78 16 18 114 87 358 127 33 198
74 76 69 79 73 74 86 82 65 87 72 70 60 77 72 74 78 63 74

Favorable 13 1 3 2 1 2 - 1 3 3 3 - 1 3 3 12 5 1 6
3 2 5 2 1 11 1 3 4 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2

Unfavorable 31 3 5 5 4 - 2 6 6 2 6 2 4 10 7 29 6 6 17
6 5 8 6 4 10 8 7 3 6 9 13 7 6 6 4 12 6

Heard of undecided 84 10 11 11 20 3 1 7 21 4 22 5 7 22 24 82 25 12 45

17 17 18 13 22 16 5 9 24 6 20 22 23 15 20 17 15 23 17



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 40

WORCESTER/
WEST

FE-
TOTAL MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62
100 100 100

Never heard of 8 - 2
2 3
Favorable 238 23 34

48 40 55

Unfavorable 203 28 15
41 48 24

Heard of undecided 51 7 11
10 12 18

AREA BY GENDER

84

100

33

45
54

FE-

51

29
32

19
100

FE-

21
100

10
48

11
52

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

37
47

35
44

FE-

40
47

34
40

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

68
100

48
71

13
19

FE-

109
100

83
76

12
11

REPUBLICAN

23
100

15
65

FE-

/OTHER

149
100

48
32

86
58

15
10

FE-

121
100

48
40

56
46

15
12

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

231
48

202
42

48
10

163
100

126
77

24
15

52
100

11
21

36
69

266
100

94

142

53

30
11



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 2

Page 41

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 - 2 2 4 - 1
3 3 2 4 5
Favorable 211 28 24 36 34 8 8

42 48 39 43 37 42 38

Unfavorable 179 14 24 25 35 9 9
36 24 39 30 38 47 43

Heard of undecided 95 16 12 21 18 2 3
19 28 19 25 20 11 14

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

FE-

86
100

5
6
31
36

33
38

17
20

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

3
4
20
29

34
50

11
16

FE-

109
100

8
7
16
15

66
61

19
17

REPUBLICAN

23
100

18
78

FE-

30
100

1
3

23
77

149
100

76
51

44
30

29
19

FE-

121
100

58
48

33
27

27
22

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

209
43

178
37

94
20

163
100

35
21

99
61

29
18

52
100

41
79

266
100

133

77

29

56
21



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q5. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 2

Page 42

264

186
37

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

58
100

23
40

27
47

44
71

13
21

[

84
100

40
48

36
43

54

27
30

19
100

21
100

11
52

10
48

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

3
4
33
42

37
47

6
8

FE-

86
100

1
1

48
56

30
35

7
8

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

53
78

13
19

FE-

109
100

3
3

97

~

REPUBLICAN

23
100

19
83

FE-

30
100

23
77

149
100

3
2

51
34

74
50

21
14

FE-

121
100

55
45

50
41

16
13

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

163
100

52
100

41
79

o W

266
100

124
47

36
14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q6. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 203 31 19 38 30 8 6 38 33 11 9 20 25 84 54 201 19 44 138
REPUBLICAN 41 53 31 45 33 42 29 48 38 16 8 87 83 56 45 42 12 85 52
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 253 20 38 33 54 11 14 37 46 50 94 2 4 49 54 241 135 6 100
51 34 61 39 59 58 67 47 53 74 86 9 13 33 45 50 83 12 38

Richard Heos - TWELVE 5 2 1 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 2 1 4 2 - 2
VISIONS PARTY 1 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 34 5 4 9 6 - 1 3 6 5 5 1 1 11 11 30 6 2 22
7 9 6 11 7 5 4 7 7 5 4 3 7 9 6 4 4 8

Refused 5 - - 3 - - - 1 1 1 - - - 3 1 5 1 - 4
1 4 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q7. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE
VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

Page 44

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
39 5 4 12 6 - 1 4 7 6 5 1 1 14 12 35 7 2 26
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
6 - - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 1 1 3 1 6 - 2 4
15 17 17 50 14 100 100 21 8 17 100 15
8 2 1 4 - - - 1 - 3 1 - - 4 - 8 4 - 4
21 40 25 33 25 50 20 29 23 57 15
1 - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - - -
3 14 20
20 3 1 6 5 - 1 - 4 3 3 - - 6 8 17 3 - 14
51 60 25 50 83 100 57 50 60 43 67 49 43 54
4 - 2 - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 3 4 - - 4
10 50 25 14 7 25 11 15



Massachusetts Statewide

Q6/7. Consolidate

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

(#6674)

BANNER 2

Page 45

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/

WEST NE

FE-

FE-

FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

500 58 62 84
100 100 100 100

209 31 19 40
42 53 31 48

261 22 39 37
52 38 63 44

6 2 1 1
1 3 2 1
20 3 1 6
4 5 2 7
4 - 2 -

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

40
51

38
48

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

68
100

11

53
78

[y

FE-

109
100

9
8

95
87

REPUBLICAN

23
100

21
91

2
9

FE-

30
100

/OTHER

FE-

121
100

55

54
45

[y

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

207
43

249
52

163
100

19
12

139

52
100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q9. Did you watch the final TV debate Tuesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 2

Page 46

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 122 13 13 23 22 1 8
24 22 21 27 24 5 38
No 377 45 49 61 69 18 13

75 78 79 73 76 95 62

Undecided 1 - - - - - -

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

23
29

55
70

1
1

FE-

86
100

19
22

67
78

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

68
100

14
21

53
78

1
1

FE-

109
100

32
29

77
71

REPUBLICAN

23
100

5
22

18
78

FE-

30
100

4
13

26
87

149
100

41

108
72

FE-

121
100

26

95
79

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

118

362
75

163
100

44
27

118
72

1
1

52
100

266
100

65

201
76
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q10. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 122 13 13 23 22 1 8 23 19 14 32 5 4 41 26 118 44 9 65
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 44 4 6 7 10 - 4 5 8 5 22 2 1 9 5 41 25 3 13
36 31 46 30 45 50 22 42 36 69 40 25 22 19 35 57 33 20
Gomez 43 5 2 8 6 - 3 13 6 5 5 3 2 18 10 42 10 5 27
35 38 15 35 27 38 57 32 36 16 60 50 44 38 36 23 56 42
Undecided 33 4 3 8 6 1 1 5 5 4 5 - 1 14 9 33 9 1 23
27 31 23 35 27 100 13 22 26 29 16 25 34 35 28 20 11 35
Refused 2 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - 2

2 15 8 2 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Qll. Gabriel Gomez opposes a federal ban on assault weapons and high-capacity magazines.

to vote for Gomez, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Gomez

Less likely to vote
Gomez

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 2

Does this issue make you more or less likely

Page 48

41
34

58
48

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

13 13 23 22 1 8
100 100 100 100 100 100
3 1 2 4 - 2
23 8 9 18 25
3 7 6 11 - 4
23 54 26 50 50
7 4 13 7 1 2

54 31 57 32 100 25

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

FE-

KNOW
MARKEY

DEMS
ONLY
MARKEY

REPS
ONLY
MARKEY

INDEPS
ONLY
MARKEY

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

23

19
100

12
63

19
59

10
31

26
100

118
100

18
15

40
34

57
48

3
3

23
52

16
36

12
18

17
26

36
55



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q12. Ed Markey has been a Congressman for 37 consecutive years.

for Ed Markey, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Markey

Less likely to vote
Markey

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 2

Does the issue of term limits make you more or less likely to vote

Page 49

41
34

64
52

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

13 13 23 22 1 8
100 100 100 100 100 100
2 1 1 2 - -
15 8 4 9
6 3 8 3 1 3
46 23 35 14 100 38
5 7 13 17 - 5
38 54 57 77 63
- 2 1 - - -
15 4

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

FE-

KNOW
MARKEY

DEMS
ONLY
MARKEY

REPS
ONLY
MARKEY

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

23
100

3
13

12
52

19
100

41
100

3
7
20
49

18
44

26
100

118
100

13
11

40
34

61
52

4
3

10
23

28
64

INDEPS
ONLY

26
40

30
46
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q13. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 236 20 36 37 45 10 9 33 46 39 83 3 4 58 49 221 110 7 104
47 34 58 44 49 53 43 42 53 57 76 13 13 39 40 46 67 13 39
Disapprove 215 30 17 39 36 7 9 39 38 16 14 18 25 81 61 212 29 42 141
43 52 27 46 40 37 43 49 44 24 13 78 83 54 50 44 18 81 53
Undecided 49 8 9 8 10 2 3 7 2 13 12 2 1 10 11 48 24 3 21
10 14 15 10 11 11 14 9 2 19 11 9 3 7 9 10 15 6 8



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql4. Do you trust the federal government to protect individual privacy?

BANNER 2

Page 51

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 153 13 25 21 30 2 8 21 33

No 276 38 28 54 43 13 8 46 46

55 66 45 64 47 68 38 58 53

Undecided 71 7 9 9 18 4 5 12 7

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

28
41

16
24

FE-

109
100

49
45

38
35

22
20

REPUBLICAN

23
100

6
26

15
65

o N

FE-

149
100

27
18

108
72

14
9

FE-

121
100

39
32

67
55

15
12

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

141

270

56

70
15



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q15. Recently President Obama announced that the US will send direct military aid - most likely small scale weapons and ammunition -
to rebels fighting the regime of Syrian president Bashar al-Assad because of reports that al-Assad has used chemical weapons against

the population.

Do you agree or disagree with President Obama's decision to intervene?

BANNER 2

Page 52

TOTAL

Total 500
100

Agree 208
42

Disagree 226
45

Undecided 66

13

WEST

25
40

25

12
19

AREA BY GENDER

FE- FE-

84 91 19 21
100 100 100 100
43 33 9 9
51 36 47 43
34 38 7 10
40 42 37 48

7 20 3 2

8 22 16 10

SE MASS/

CAPE

FE-

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

FE-

REPUBLICAN

FE-

/OTHER

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

79
100

35
44

38
48

6
8

86
100

34
40

40
47

12
14

68
100

37
54

25
37

6
9

109
100

53
49

35

21
19

23
100

10
43

12
52

1
4

30
100

9
30

149
100

60
40

121
100

39
32

64

18
15

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
/GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

198
41

220

63
13

163
100

81
50

57

25
15

52
100

19
37

266
100

98
37

138

30
11



Page 53
Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q16. Recently Edward Snowden, a contractor working for the National Security Agency, revealed the existence of a massive government

surveillance program called PRISM that secretly collects a log of phone usage on millions of American citizens. Are you aware
of this story?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 442 49 54 79 75 17 17 75 76 65 90 19 26 136 106 430 146 44 240
88 84 87 94 82 89 81 95 88 96 83 83 87 91 88 89 90 85 90

No 50 8 6 4 15 2 4 2 9 2 18 4 4 10 12 43 15 8 20
10 14 10 5 16 11 19 3 10 3 17 17 13 7 10 9 9 15 8

Undecided 8 1 2 1 1 - - 2 1 1 1 - - 3 3 8 2 - 6

2 2 3 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2



Page 54
Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q17. The ACLU is suing the federal government over individual privacy rights. However, the US government claims that numerous terrorist

attacks have been prevented by the collection of this data. Do you believe American citizens should have to give up some privacy in
order to be safer from terrorist attacks?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 24 37 50 50 9 14 44 60 46 66 11 15 70 80 279 105 25 149
58 41 60 60 55 47 67 56 70 68 61 48 50 47 66 58 64 48 56
No 154 25 17 27 26 8 6 29 16 15 31 7 8 67 26 146 41 15 920
31 43 27 32 29 42 29 37 19 22 28 30 27 45 21 30 25 29 34
Undecided 58 9 8 7 15 2 1 6 10 7 12 5 7 12 15 56 17 12 27

12 16 13 8 16 11 5 8 12 10 11 22 23 8 12 12 10 23 10



Page 55

Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q18. Is Edward Snowden a hero or a traitor?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hero 929 9 17 16 18 4 - 20 15 19 24 3 4 27 22 96 42 7 47
20 16 27 19 20 21 25 17 28 22 13 13 18 18 20 26 13 18
Traitor 176 22 24 30 26 4 10 30 30 22 34 11 14 53 42 172 54 24 94
35 38 39 36 29 21 48 38 35 32 31 48 47 36 35 36 33 46 35
Undecided 225 27 21 38 47 11 11 29 41 27 51 9 12 69 57 213 67 21 125

45 47 34 45 52 58 52 37 48 40 47 39 40 46 47 44 41 40 47
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q19. Recently the MASS State Senate announced a bill to reform welfare programs in Massachusetts. Do you agree or disagree with a

provision in the bill that would require welfare recipients to prove that they have sought or applied for a job before receiving
state benefits?

BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT  REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS  INDEPS
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Agree 408 52 50 71 63 15 16 66 75 52 78 23 25 129 101 392 117 47 228
82 920 81 85 69 79 76 84 87 76 72 100 83 87 83 81 72 20 86
Disagree 56 6 5 9 13 2 5 7 9 12 20 - 2 12 10 54 31 2 21
11 10 8 11 14 11 24 9 10 18 18 7 8 8 11 19 4 8
Undecided 36 - 7 4 15 2 - 6 2 4 11 - 3 8 10 35 15 3 17

7 11 5 16 11 8 2 6 10 10 5 8 7 9 6 6



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q20. Do you agree or disagree that government efforts to enforce marijuana laws cost more than they are worth?

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

BANNER 2

Page 57

334
67

83
17

83
17

WORCESTER/

WEST

FE-

AREA BY GENDER

FE-

FE-

MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

62
100

30

13

21

19
31

84
100

64

10

12

10
12

91
100

67
74

11
12

13
14

19
100

17

21
100

SE MASS/

CAPE

79
100

47

19

24

13
16

FE-

86
100

55

17

20

14
16

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

68
100

10
15

FE-

109
100

68
62

22
20

19
17

REPUBLICAN

23
100

FE-

30
100

10
33

/OTHER

149
100

107

23

15

19
13

FE-

121
100

82
68

19
16

20
17

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

320
67

80
17

81
17

163
100

109
67

26
16

28
17

52
100

25
48

12
23

15
29

266
100

186

42

16

38
14



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 2

Page 58

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/
WEST NE SUFFOLK
FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 106 12 12 25 23 - 4
21 21 19 30 25 19
No 390 46 49 58 67 19 16

78 79 79 69 74 100 76

Undecided 4 - 1 1 1 - 1

SE MASS/
CAPE

FE-

MALE MALE
79 86
100 100
13 17
16 20
66 69
84 80

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED
/OTHER

DEMOCRAT

FE-

109
100

25
23

84
77

REPUBLICAN

23
100

3
13

20
87

FE-

30
100

6
20

23
77

1
3

149
100

32
21

116
78

1
1

FE-

121
100

25
21

94
78

2
2

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

98

379
79

163
100

34

129
79

266
100

56

207
78



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 2

Page 59

AREA BY GENDER

WORCESTER/ SE MASS/
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE
FE- FE- FE- FE-

TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE

Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 13 14 20 21 6 5 25 20
No 369 45 47 62 68 13 15 53 66
74 78 76 74 75 68 71 67 77

Undecided 7 - 1 2 2 - 1 1 -

PARTY BY GENDER

UNENROLLED

DEMOCRAT

68
100

26
38

42
62

FE-

109
100

32
29

77
71

REPUBLICAN

23
100

2
9

20
87

1
4

FE-

30
100

4
13

25
83

/OTHER

149
100

36
24

111
74

2
1

FE-

121
100

24
20

94
78

3
2

KNOW

DEMS
ONLY

REPS
ONLY

INDEPS
ONLY

MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ

481
100

121

353
73

266
100

59

202
76
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

List
BANNER 2
AREA BY GENDER PARTY BY GENDER
WORCESTER/ SE MASS/ UNENROLLED
WEST NE SUFFOLK CAPE DEMOCRAT REPUBLICAN /OTHER DEMS REPS INDEPS
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- KNOW ONLY ONLY ONLY
FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- FE- MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY MARKEY
TOTAL MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE MALE /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ /GOMEZ
Total 500 58 62 84 91 19 21 79 86 68 109 23 30 149 121 481 163 52 266
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Landline 414 50 53 65 73 16 20 67 70 57 88 19 23 122 105 398 133 41 224
83 86 85 77 80 84 95 85 81 84 81 83 77 82 87 83 82 79 84
Cell 86 8 9 19 18 3 1 12 16 11 21 4 7 27 16 83 30 11 42

17 14 15 23 20 16 5 15 19 16 19 17 23 18 13 17 18 21 16



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Area

Total

Worcester/West

NE

Suffolk

SE Mass/Cape

BANNER 3

Page 61

WOULD

VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

165
33

71
35

253
100

58

87

34

25
10

83
33

209
100

50

71

34

74
35

25
10

84
32

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
26 94
21 25
45 130
37 34
9 31
7 8
42 122
34 32

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

----------------- MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY
44 43 33 20 41
100 100 100 100 100
10 7 7 4 10
23 16 21 20 24
17 14 14 6 17
39 33 42 30 41
4 3 2 2 4
9 7 6 10 10
13 19 10 8 10
30 44 30 40 24

MARKEY ISSUE

MORE
NO LIKE
DIFF LY
58 13
100 100
11 3
19 23
20 3
34 23
3 -
5
24 7
41 54

17
41

WITH TERM LIMITS

o Ul

17
27



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Page 62

Gender
BANNER 3
GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE ——-——————————==== —————————————————
--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE -—-—-—-—-—-——-————-—----- MORE LESS MORE LESS
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- -----—-—---—- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 240 115 101 17 4 7 9 119 108 9 60 179 16 26 18 12 13 33 6 27 26
48 57 40 50 67 88 45 57 41 45 49 47 36 60 55 60 32 57 46 66 41
Female 260 88 152 17 2 1 11 90 153 11 62 198 28 17 15 8 28 25 7 14 38
52 43 60 50 33 13 55 43 59 55 51 53 64 40 45 40 68 43 54 34 59



Page 63

Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 3
GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  —--—-—————————=—= —————————————————
--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE --—---—------------ MORE LESS MORE LESS
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ------—----- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 3

Page 64

WOULD LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 191 78 929 11 2 2 7 80 101 7

Tuesday 233 97 111 20 3 6 11 100 117 11
47 48 44 59 50 75 55 48 45 55
Next Tuesday 54 20 30 2 1 - 1 21 30 1
11 10 12 6 17 5 10 11 5
Next week 13 8 4 1 - - 1 8 4 1
3 4 2 3 5 4 2 5

©
|
|
|
|
|
©
|

In a few days 9 -

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
44 147
36 39
54 178
44 47
19 35
16 9
4 9
3 2
1 8
1 2

UNDE-

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE
LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY

44
100

17

20
45

LESS
LIKE-
LY

MORE
NO LIKE
DIFF LY
58 13
100 100
23 6
40 46
21 6
36 46
13 1
22 8
1 -
2

17
41

10
24



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 3

Page 65

WOULD LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 177 20 144 10 - 4 6 20 148 6
35 10 57 29 50 30 10 57 30

Republican 53 45 6 2 2 - - 47 6 -
11 22 2 6 33 22 2

Unenrolled/Independent 261 135 99 21 3 4 14 138 103 14
52 67 39 62 50 50 70 66 39 70

Other 9 3 4 1 1 - - 4 4 -
2 1 2 3 17 2 2

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
46 130
38 34
9 44
7 12
64 197
52 52
3 6
2 2

UNDE-

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE
LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY

44
100

27

~

14
32

43
100

LESS
LIKE-
LY

41
100

24

17
41

MORE
NO LIKE
DIFF LY
58 13
100 100
16 4
28 31
5 2
9 15
34 7
59 54
3 -
5

31
48



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S3. What is your age category?

Total

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65-74

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

yrs

75+ yrs

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 66

WOULD

VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

82
16

101
20

104

80
16

203
100

35
17

41
20

47

37

18

20
10

253
100

42
17

56
22

51

33
13

209
100

35
17

42
20

48

39

19

20
10

261
100

43
16

57
22

52

33
13

WATCHED
DEBATE

()]

14
11

28
23

29
24

21
17

16
13

36
10

68
18

72
19

75

59
16

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS

----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

2 1 2 1 1 3 - 1 4
5 2 6 5 2 5 2 6
3 - 2 - 2 3 - 1 4
7 6 5 5 2 6
6 4 4 5 1 6 1 3 10
14 9 12 25 2 10 8 7 16
10 12 6 6 15 7 4 11 12

23 28 18 30 37 12 31 27 19

7 16 5 4 10 15 2 11 15
16 37 15 20 24 26 15 27 23

8 5 7 1 5 15 1 8 10
18 12 21 5 12 26 8 20 16
6 5 5 3 4 8 2 6 8



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 3

Page 67

WOULD

VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

500
100

409
82

203
100

175

oo}

W

253
100

199
79

34
100

209
100

180

*

R W © IS

[

261
100

206
79

20
100

15
75

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
101 307
83 81
5 19
4 5
1 -
1
1 7
1 2
6 24
5 6
2 2
2 1
6 18
5 5

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS

----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

39 33 29 12 37 49 10 32 57
89 77 88 60 90 84 77 78 89

1 3 - 2 1 2 - 3 1

2 7 10 2 3 7 2

- 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
2 2 2

- - 1 - - 1 - - 1

3 2 2

2 3 1 4 1 1 1 3 2

5 7 3 20 2 2 8 7 3

- 2 - - - 2 - 1 1

5 3 2 2

2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2

5 2 6 10 5 3 15 2 3



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

Page 68

WOULD LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 -
* 1 1

Favorable 266 31 219 11 - 6 4 31 225 4

53 15 87 32 75 20 15 86 20

Unfavorable 213 165 27 16 5 2 10 170 29 10

43 81 11 47 83 25 50 81 11 50

Heard of undecided 19 7 5 7 1 - 6 8 5 6
2 2

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
- 2
1
62 204
51 54
55 157
45 42
5 14
4 4

UNDE-

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE
LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY

44
100

34
77

43
100

35
81

33
100

20
61

12
36

20
100

15
75

LESS
LIKE-
LY

MORE

NO LIKE
DIFF LY

58 13

100 100

21 10

36 77

33 2

57 15

4 1

7 8

33
80

42

20
31



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 69

BANNER 3
GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE ——-———————=————=== —————————————————
--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE -—-——-—-—-—=-————-—-—---- MORE LESS MORE LESS
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- -----—-—-—---—- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 372 145 200 19 4 5 9 149 205 9 96 276 33 33 28 14 35 47 9 28 55
74 71 79 56 67 63 45 71 79 45 79 73 75 77 85 70 85 81 69 68 86
Favorable 13 7 4 2 - - 1 7 4 1 3 9 2 1 - - 2 1 1 2 -
3 3 2 6 5 3 2 5 2 2 5 2 5 2 8 5
Unfavorable 31 12 14 5 2 - 3 14 14 3 8 23 4 4 - 2 2 4 2 5 1
6 6 6 15 33 15 7 5 15 7 6 9 9 10 5 7 15 12 2
Heard of undecided 84 39 35 8 - 3 7 39 38 7 15 69 5 5 5 4 2 6 1 6 8
17 19 14 24 38 35 19 15 35 12 18 11 12 15 20 5 10 8 15 13



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 70

BANNER 3
GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE ——-———————=————=== —————————————————

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE -—-—-—-—-—-——-————-—----- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- -----—-—-—---—- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 8 1 5 1 - - 1 1 5 1 2 6 1 1 - 2 - - - 1 1
2 * 2 3 5 * 2 5 2 2 2 2 10 2 2
Favorable 238 15 218 3 1 4 - 16 222 - 57 181 36 4 17 3 34 19 10 5 40
48 7 86 9 17 50 8 85 47 48 82 9 52 15 83 33 77 12 63
Unfavorable 203 169 16 12 4 1 8 173 17 8 54 148 5 36 13 13 3 36 2 32 20
41 83 6 35 67 13 40 83 7 40 44 39 11 84 39 65 7 62 15 78 31
Heard of undecided 51 18 14 18 1 3 11 19 17 11 9 42 2 2 3 2 4 3 1 3 3
10 9 6 53 17 38 55 9 7 55 7 11 5 5 9 10 10 5 8 7 5



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 3

Page 71

WOULD LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 2 9 4 - - 3 2 9 3
3 1 4 12 15 1 3 15
Favorable 211 168 37 3 1 - 3 169 37 3
42 83 15 9 17 15 81 14 15
Unfavorable 179 7 161 7 2 4 2 9 165 2
36 3 64 21 33 50 10 4 63 10
Heard of undecided 95 26 46 20 3 4 12 29 50 12

19 13 18 59 50 50 60 14 19 60

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
2 13
2 3
63 147
52 39
35 144
29 38
22 73
18 19

UNDE-

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE
LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY

12
27

26
59

[y

43
100

39
91

33
100

14
42

20
100

LESS
LIKE-
LY

23
56

10
24

MORE
NO LIKE
DIFF LY
58 13
100 100
1 -
2
35 5
60 38
10 5
17 38
12 3
21 23

22
34

26
41

14
22



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q5. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Page 72

BANNER 3
GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE ——-———————=————=—= —————————————————
--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE -—-—-—-—-—-——-————-—----- MORE LESS MORE LESS
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- -----—-—-—---—- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Never heard of 6 - 6 - - - - - 6 - - 6 - - - - - - - - -
1 2 2 2
Favorable 264 20 218 21 4 7 9 24 225 9 64 200 38 6 18 5 38 20 11 6 43
53 10 86 62 67 88 45 11 86 45 52 53 86 14 55 25 93 34 85 15 67
Unfavorable 186 159 15 8 2 - 7 161 15 7 50 135 5 34 11 15 3 30 1 34 15
37 78 6 24 33 35 77 6 35 41 36 11 79 33 75 7 52 8 83 23
Heard of undecided 44 24 14 5 - 1 4 24 15 4 8 36 1 3 4 - - 8 1 1 6
9 12 6 15 13 20 11 6 20 7 10 2 7 12 14 8 2 9



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q6. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held.

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos
Markey, or Heos?

Page 73

The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,
- TWELVE VISIONS PARTY.

For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,

BANNER 3

WOULD
VOTE FOR

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

DEM

WILL VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP

UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253
100 100 100
Gabriel Gomez - 203 203 -
REPUBLICAN 41 100
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 253 - 253
51 100
Richard Heos - TWELVE 5 - -
VISIONS PARTY 1
Undecided 34 - -
7
Refused 5 - -
1

34
100

34
100

6
100

100

8
100

20
100

19
95

209
100

203
97

261
100

o0

N

20
100

19
95

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
55 147
45 39
59 194
48 51
1 4
1 1
4 30
3 8
3 2
2 1

WHO WON DEBATE

UNDE-

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
MORE LESS MORE LESS
LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

43
100

38
88

w

33
100

12
36

17

©o w

20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100

15 3 35 3 33 19
75 7 60 23 80 30
3 35 20 10 3 44
15 85 34 77 7 69
1 - - - 1 -
5 2
- 2 2 - 1 1
5 3 2 2
1 1 1 - 3 -
5 2 2 7



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q7. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE
VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 74

WOULD
VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE-

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

20
51

56

6
100

100

20
100

6
100

100

20
100

WATCHED
DEBATE

YES NO
7 32
100 100
1 5
14 16
1 7
14 22
- 1
3
2 18
29 56
3 1
43 3

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS

----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

- 1 4 1 3 3 - 4 1

100 100 100 100 100 100 100

- 1 - - - 1 - 1 -
100 33 25

- - 1 - 1 - - 1 -
25 33 25

- - 2 1 - 1 - 1 1

50 100 33 25 100

- - 1 - 2 1 - 1 -
25 67 33 25



Massachusetts Statewide

Q6/7. Consolidate

Total

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE

VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

(#6674)

Page 75

BANNER 3
GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE

WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  —============m==mm= =

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE ——--------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ----------- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
209 203 - 6 6 - - 209 - - 56 152 5 39 12 15 3 36 3 34 19
42 100 18 100 100 46 40 11 91 36 75 7 62 23 83 30
261 - 253 6 - 8 - - 261 - 60 201 39 3 18 3 36 20 10 4 44
52 100 18 100 100 49 53 89 7 55 15 88 34 77 10 69
6 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 5 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 -

1 3 1 1 2 5 2
20 - - 19 - - 20 - - 20 2 18 - - 2 1 - 1 - 1 1
4 56 100 100 2 5 6 5 2 2 2
4 - - 2 - - - - - - 3 1 - - 1 - 2 1 - 1 -

1 6 2 * 3 5 2 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q9. Did you watch the final TV debate Tuesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 3

Page 76

WOULD LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE-
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 122 55 59 4 1 1 2 56 60 2

No 377 147 194 30 5 7 18 152 201 18

75 72 77 88 83 88 20 73 77 920

Undecided 1 1 - - - - - 1 - -

*
*
*

WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE
DEBATE = -—-————————————————

UNDE-

ASSAULT WEAPONS

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE LESS
LIKE-

LIKE-

YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY

122 377 44
100 100 100

122 - 44
100 100

- 377 -
100

43
100

43
100

33
100

33
100

20
100

20
100

LY

41
100

41
100

MORE
NO LIKE

DIFF LY

58

100

58
100

13
100

13
100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q10. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Markey

Gomez

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 3

Page 77

WOULD

VOTE FOR

REP DEM

UNDE-

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

44 5 39
36 9 66
43 38 3
35 69 5

33 12 17
27 22 29

1
100

1
100

100

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

©o u

39
70

12
21

18
30

100

WATCHED
DEBATE

UNDE-

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE
LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY

44
100

44
100

43
100

33
100

100

LESS
LIKE-
LY

41
100

22

~

34

N

MORE

NO LIKE
DIFF LY

58 13

100 100

17 7

29 54

26 2

45 15

15 4

26 31

13
20

20
31



Massachusetts Statewide

Qll. Gabriel Gomez opposes a federal ban on assault weapons and high-capacity magazines.

to vote for Gomez,

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Gomez

Less likely to vote
Gomez

No difference

Undecided

(#6674)

or no difference?

BANNER 3

Page 78

Does this issue make you more or less likely

VOTE FOR

REP

WOULD

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

WILL VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP

DEM UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

122
100

20
16

41
34

58
48

55
100

15
27

35
64

N

35
59

20
34

100

1 2
100 100
- 1
50
1 -
100
- 1
50

56
100

15
27

3
5

36
64

N

36
60

20
33

WATCHED
DEBATE

34

58 -
48

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS

----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 14 3 20 - - 2 15 3

7 33 9 100 15 37 5
22 3 14 - 41 - 7 5 26
50 7 42 100 54 12 41
17 26 15 - - 58 4 20 33
39 60 45 100 31 49 52

2 - 1 - - - - 1 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q12. Ed Markey has been a Congressman for 37 consecutive years.

for Ed Markey, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Markey

Less likely to vote
Markey

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 3
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Does the issue of term limits make you more or less likely to vote

VOTE FOR

REP

WOULD

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

WILL VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP

DEM UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

122
100

13
11

41
34

64
52

33
60

19
35

59
100

10
17

44
75

100

1 2
100 100
1 1
100 50
- 1
50

34
61

19
34

60
100

10
17

44
73

WATCHED
DEBATE

34

64 -
52

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS

----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

7 2 4 2 7 4 13 - -
16 5 12 10 17 7 100
4 28 9 15 5 20 - 41 -
9 65 27 75 12 34 100
31 13 20 3 26 33 - - 64
70 30 61 15 63 57 100
2 - - - 3 1 - - -
5 7 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q13. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

Page 80

BANNER 3
GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  ———————————=—————— —————————————————

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE ---=-------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ----------- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 236 29 193 9 1 5 5 30 198 5 55 181 29 6 20 4 32 18 11 6 36
47 14 76 26 17 63 25 14 76 25 45 48 66 14 61 20 78 31 85 15 56
Disapprove 215 164 34 12 5 1 6 169 35 6 56 158 10 35 11 15 4 35 1 33 22
43 81 13 35 83 13 30 81 13 30 46 42 23 81 33 75 10 60 8 80 34
Undecided 49 10 26 13 - 2 9 10 28 9 11 38 5 2 2 1 5 5 1 2 6
10 5 10 38 25 45 5 11 45 9 10 11 5 6 5 12 9 8 5 9



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql4. Do you trust the federal government to protect individual privacy?

Page 81

BANNER 3
GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  ——-—-———————————== ——

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE ----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ----------- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 153 40 929 12 2 3 5 42 102 5 46 107 23 9 12 5 21 19 7 10 25
31 20 39 35 33 38 25 20 39 25 38 28 52 21 36 25 51 33 54 24 39
No 276 145 109 16 4 3 9 149 112 9 61 215 17 30 14 12 13 34 5 26 30
55 71 43 47 67 38 45 71 43 45 50 57 39 70 42 60 32 59 38 63 47
Undecided 71 18 45 6 - 2 6 18 47 6 15 55 4 4 7 3 7 5 1 5 9
14 9 18 18 25 30 9 18 30 12 15 9 9 21 15 17 9 8 12 14



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q15. Recently President Obama announced that the US will send direct military aid - most likely small scale weapons and ammunition -
to rebels fighting the regime of Syrian president Bashar al-Assad because of reports that al-Assad has used chemical weapons against

the population.

Do you agree or disagree with President Obama's decision to intervene?

BANNER 3

Page 82

WOULD
VOTE FOR

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

Total 500 203 253 34
100 100 100 100
Agree 208 66 124 15
42 33 49 44
Disagree 226 113 95 12
45 56 38 35
Undecided 66 24 34 7
13 12 13 21

6 8 20
100 100 100
3 5 8
50 63 40
2 2 9
33 25 45
1 1 3
17 13 15

209 261

100 100 1
69 129

33 49

115 97

55 37

25 35

12 13

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
55 153
45 41
50 176
41 47
17 48
14 13

WHO WON DEBATE

UNDE-
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED

44 43 33
100 100 100
24 13 18
55 30 55
13 26 11
30 60 33

7 4 4
16 9 12

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE LESS
LIKE- LIKE-
LY LY
20 41
100 100
7 19
35 46
10 13
50 32
3 9
15 22

MORE

NO LIKE
DIFF LY

58 13

100 100

27 6

47 46

26 4

45 31

5 3

9 23
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q16. Recently Edward Snowden, a contractor working for the National Security Agency, revealed the existence of a massive government

surveillance program called PRISM that secretly collects a log of phone usage on millions of American citizens. Are you aware
of this story?

BANNER 3
GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  —--—-—————————=—= —————————————————
——————————————————————————————————————————————————— DEBATE -----—-—-—---------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- -----—-—---- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 442 182 224 27 6 7 13 188 231 13 116 326 42 42 30 19 41 54 13 38 61
88 920 89 79 100 88 65 20 89 65 95 86 95 98 91 95 100 93 100 93 95

No 50 18 26 5 - 1 5 18 27 5 5 45 2 1 2 1 - 3 - 3 2
10 9 10 15 13 25 9 10 25 4 12 5 2 6 5 5 7 3
Undecided 8

(SR
(SR
N
I
I
N
(SR
(SR
i
on
R
N o
I
I
w R
I
I
N B
I
I
N B



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q17. The ACLU is suing the federal government over individual privacy rights.

attacks have been prevented by the collection of this data.
order to be safer from terrorist attacks?

Total

Yes

No

Undecided

BANNER 3

However, the US government claims that numerous terrorist
Do you believe American citizens should have to give up some privacy in
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VOTE FOR

REP

WOULD

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

DEM

WILL VOTE FOR

DEM UNDE- REP

UNDE- REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

500
100

288
58

154

58
12

203
100

107
53

70

26
13

253
100

158
62

71
28

24
9

34
100

17
50

20
100

209
100

109
52

72

28
13

261
100

164
63

72
28

25
10

20
100

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
82 206
67 55
28 126
23 33
12 45
10 12

WHO WON DEBATE

UNDE-

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

MORE LESS
LIKE- LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY

44
100

30
68

43
100

26
60

14

N W

33
100

24
73

20 41
100 100
9 30
45 73
11 7
55 17
- 4
10

MORE
NO LIKE

DIFF LY
58 13
100 100
43 12
74 92
8 1
14 8
7 -

12



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

BANNER 3

Page 85

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

WITH TERM LIMITS

Q18. Is Edward Snowden a hero or a traitor?
WOULD
VOTE FOR

REP DEM UNDE-
Total 500 203 253 34
100 100 100 100
Hero 99 37 58 2
20 18 23 6
Traitor 176 78 82 12
35 38 32 35
Undecided 225 88 113 20
45 43 45 59

13
65

13
65

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
27 72
22 19
54 122
44 32
41 183
34 49

----------------- MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE-

MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY
44 43 33 20 41
100 100 100 100 100
12 11 4 11 7
27 26 12 55 17
18 18 16 5 23
41 42 48 25 56
14 14 13 4 11
32 33 39 20 27

MORE

NO LIKE
DIFF LY

58 13

100 100

9 5

16 38

24 5

41 38

25 3

43 23

18
44

14
34

27
42

24
38



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q19. Recently the MASS State Senate announced a bill to reform welfare programs in Massachusetts.
provision in the bill that would require welfare recipients to prove that they have sought or applied for a job before receiving

state benefits?

BANNER 3

Do you agree or disagree with a

Page 86

WOULD LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR
REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

WHO WON DEBATE

UNDE-
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED

GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON

ASSAULT WEAPONS

MARKEY ISSUE

Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 408 188 180 32 5 8 19 193 188 19

82 93 71 94 83 100 95 92 72 95

Disagree 56 5 50 - - - - 5 50 -
11 2 20 2 19

Undecided 36 10 23 2 1 - 1 11 23 1

7 5 9 6 17 5 5 9 5

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
106 302
87 80
7 49
6 13
9 26
7 7

44 43 33
100 100 100
33 41 30
75 95 91

6 1 -
14 2

5 1 3
11 2 9

MORE LESS

LIKE- LIKE-
LY LY

20 41

100 100

20 32

100 78

- 4

10

- 5

12

WITH TERM LIMITS
MORE LESS

NO LIKE LIKE NO
DIFF LY LY DIFF
58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100
51 12 39 51
88 92 95 80
3 1 1 5
5 8 2 8
4 - 1 8
7 2 13



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q20. Do you agree or disagree that government efforts to enforce marijuana laws

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

cost more than they are worth?

Page 87

BANNER 3
GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  ———-———————————== ————

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE ----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ----------- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
334 126 179 20 2 6 14 128 185 14 78 256 26 27 25 13 29 36 8 24 45
67 62 71 59 33 75 70 61 71 70 64 68 59 63 76 65 71 62 62 59 70
83 39 39 4 2 1 1 41 40 1 22 61 8 12 2 4 5 13 2 10 10
17 19 15 12 33 13 5 20 15 5 18 16 18 28 6 20 12 22 15 24 16
83 38 35 10 2 1 5 40 36 5 22 60 10 4 6 3 7 9 3 7 9
17 19 14 29 33 13 25 19 14 25 18 16 23 9 18 15 17 16 23 17 14



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

Page 88

BANNER 3
GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  ———-———————————== ——

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE ----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ----------- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 106 40 57 8 - 2 5 40 59 5 21 85 6 10 5 8 4 9 1 8 12
21 20 23 24 25 25 19 23 25 17 23 14 23 15 40 10 16 8 20 19
No 390 160 196 25 6 6 14 166 202 14 101 288 38 33 28 12 37 49 12 33 52
78 79 77 74 100 75 70 79 77 70 83 76 86 77 85 60 920 84 92 80 81
Undecided 4 3 - 1 - - 1 3 - 1 - 4 - - - - - - - - -

1 1 3 5 1 5 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

Page 89

BANNER 3
GOMEZ

OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
WOULD LIKELY TO ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS
VOTE FOR VOTE FOR WILL VOTE FOR WATCHED WHO WON DEBATE  ———-———————————== ——

--------------------------------------------------- DEBATE ----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS

REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- REP DEM UNDE- ----------- UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED YES NO MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF
Total 500 203 253 34 6 8 20 209 261 20 122 377 44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 124 41 73 7 - 5 3 41 78 3 31 93 9 12 10 9 12 10 5 9 16
25 20 29 21 63 15 20 30 15 25 25 20 28 30 45 29 17 38 22 25
No 369 159 180 23 5 3 14 164 183 14 91 2717 35 31 23 11 29 48 8 32 48
74 78 71 68 83 38 70 78 70 70 75 73 80 72 70 55 71 83 62 78 75
Undecided 7 3 - 4 1 - 3 4 - 3 - 7 - - - - - - - - -

1 1 12 17 15 2 15 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

BANNER 3

Page 90

WOULD

VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

LIKELY TO
VOTE FOR

REP DEM

UNDE-

WILL VOTE FOR

REP

DEM

UNDE-

TOTAL GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED GOMEZ MARKY CIDED

GOMEZ
OPPOSES BAN ON MARKEY ISSUE
ASSAULT WEAPONS WITH TERM LIMITS

----------------- MORE LESS MORE LESS
UNDE- LIKE- LIKE- NO LIKE LIKE NO
MARKY GOMEZ CIDED LY LY DIFF LY LY DIFF

List

Total 500
100

Landline 414
83

Cell 86
17

203
100

157

46
23

253
100

218
86

35
14

34
100

30
88

6 8
100 100
6 4
100 50
- 4
50

20
100

20
100

209
100

163

46
22

261
100

222

39
15

20
100

20
100

WATCHED
DEBATE
YES NO
122 377
100 100
102 311
84 82
20 66
16 18

44 43 33 20 41 58 13 41 64
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

37 34 29 18 33 48 10 35 55
84 79 88 90 80 83 77 85 86
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Area
BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN

OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD

AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-
TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED
Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 120 56 47 17 38 66 16 45 59 16 103 14 3 61 42 17 26 46 48
24 24 22 35 25 24 23 22 26 24 23 28 38 21 27 29 26 26 21
NE 175 82 75 18 51 97 27 76 72 27 154 19 2 100 53 22 34 56 85
35 35 35 37 33 35 38 37 32 41 35 38 25 35 34 38 34 32 38
Suffolk 40 19 16 5 10 21 9 18 17 5 34 6 - 23 14 3 4 14 22
8 8 7 10 7 8 13 9 8 8 8 12 8 9 5 4 8 10
SE Mass/Cape 165 79 77 9 54 92 19 69 78 18 151 11 3 104 45 16 35 60 70

33 33 36 18 35 33 27 33 35 27 34 22 38 36 29 28 35 34 31
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Gender
BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN

OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD

AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-
TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED
Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 240 100 115 25 57 151 32 107 113 20 220 16 4 127 89 24 49 86 105
48 42 53 51 37 55 45 51 50 30 50 32 50 44 58 41 49 49 47
Female 260 136 100 24 96 125 39 101 113 46 222 34 4 161 65 34 50 90 120

52 58 47 49 63 45 55 49 50 70 50 68 50 56 42 59 51 51 53
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 191 87 86 18 54 109 28 82 87 22 168 19 4 106 62 23 46 59 86
38 37 40 37 35 39 39 39 38 33 38 38 50 37 40 40 46 34 38
Tuesday 233 114 96 23 70 133 30 91 105 37 204 26 3 136 68 29 42 89 102
47 48 45 47 46 48 42 44 46 56 46 52 38 47 44 50 42 51 45
Next Tuesday 54 23 24 7 21 23 10 26 24 4 51 2 1 34 17 3 6 20 28
11 10 11 14 14 8 14 13 11 6 12 4 13 12 11 5 6 11 12
Next week 13 5 7 1 6 5 2 5 8 - 12 1 - 9 2 2 3 6 4
3 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 4 3 2 3 1 3 3 3 2
In a few days 9 7 2 - 2 6 1 4 2 3 7 2 - 3 5 1 2 2 5
2 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 5 2 4 1 3 2 2 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 177 122 30 25 73 66 38 20 60 27 155 20 2 112 46 19 43 56 78
35 52 14 51 48 24 54 43 27 41 35 40 25 39 30 33 43 32 35

Republican 53 7 43 3 14 35 4 19 26 8 45 8 - 26 15 12 7 25 21
11 3 20 6 9 13 6 9 12 12 10 16 9 10 21 7 14 9
Unenrolled/Independent 261 103 138 20 63 171 27 95 137 29 237 19 5 146 89 26 49 91 121
52 44 64 41 41 62 38 46 61 44 54 38 63 51 58 45 49 52 54
Other 9 4 4 1 3 4 2 4 3 2 5 3 1 4 4 1 - 4 5
2 2 2 2 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 6 13 1 3 2 2 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 38 24 10 4 13 20 5 16 17 5 36 2 - 19 13 6 6 11 21
8 10 5 8 8 7 7 8 8 8 8 4 7 8 10 6 6 9

25-34 yrs 41 23 15 3 13 24 4 23 12 6 36 5 - 28 11 2 8 16 17
8 10 7 6 8 9 6 11 5 9 8 10 10 7 3 8 9 8

35-44 yrs 82 38 38 6 26 46 10 40 35 7 78 4 - 44 27 11 21 28 33
16 16 18 12 17 17 14 19 15 11 18 8 15 18 19 21 16 15

45-54 yrs 101 53 38 10 32 57 12 45 42 14 96 3 2 61 33 7 29 36 36
20 22 18 20 21 21 17 22 19 21 22 6 25 21 21 12 29 20 16

55-64 yrs 104 47 48 9 35 58 11 37 55 12 93 9 2 68 26 10 18 37 49
21 20 22 18 23 21 15 18 24 18 21 18 25 24 17 17 18 21 22

65-74 yrs 80 26 45 9 20 44 16 31 39 10 60 17 3 41 28 11 9 25 46
16 11 21 18 13 16 23 15 17 15 14 34 38 14 18 19 9 14 20

75+ yrs 45 21 18 6 11 21 13 11 23 11 35 9 1 22 13 10 6 18 21
9 9 8 12 7 8 18 5 10 17 8 18 13 8 8 17 6 10 9

Refused 9 4 3 2 3 6 - 5 3 1 8 1 - 5 3 1 2 5 2
1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

Total

White/Caucasian

Black/African-American

American Indian and

Alaska Native

Asian

Hispanic/Latino

Other

Refused/Don't know

BANNER 4

Page 97

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

DIS

UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

500
100

409
82

236
100

189
80

215
100

184
86

49
100

36
73

N

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

UNDE-

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

DIS UNDE-

YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

153 276 71
100 100 100

129 222 58
84 80 82

7 13 4

5 5 6

- 1 -
*

4 4 -

3 1

6 19 5

4 7 7

- 4 -
1

7 13 4

5 5 6

208 226 66
100 100 100

158 196 55
76 87 83

15 7 2
7 3 3
- 1 -

*
4 2 2
2 1 3

19 9 2
9 4 3
2 1 1
1 * 2

10 10 4

SNOWDEN STORY

442 50 8

100 100 100

369 34 6
83 68 75
20 3 1
5 6 13
1 - -
*
5 3 -
1 6

21 8 1

4 - -
1

22 2 -
5 4

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SOME PRIVACY

154
100

112
73

18
12

N

UNDE-
CIDED

58

100

51
88

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR

99 176
100 100
80 147
81 84
7 9

7 5

- 1

1

- 3

2

9 6

9 3

- 1

1

3 9

3 5
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - 2 - - - 2 - - 2
* 1 3 1 4 3 1

Favorable 266 222 14 30 113 104 49 135 89 42 235 26 5 175 64 27 55 97 114
53 94 7 61 74 38 69 65 39 64 53 52 63 61 42 47 56 55 51

Unfavorable 213 5 198 10 33 164 16 61 132 20 193 19 1 101 88 24 42 72 99
43 2 92 20 22 59 23 29 58 30 44 38 13 35 57 41 42 41 44

Heard of undecided 19 7 3 9 7 8 4 10 5 4 14 3 2 12 2 5 2 7 10
4 3 1 18 5 3 6 5 2 6 3 6 25 4 1 9 2 4 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 372 178 158 36 116 200 56 165 160 47 336 36 - 228 99 45 74 132 166
74 75 73 73 76 72 79 79 71 71 76 72 79 64 78 75 75 74

Favorable 13 7 4 2 4 8 1 6 5 2 10 2 1 7 5 1 3 5 5
3 3 2 4 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 4 13 2 3 2 3 3 2

Unfavorable 31 17 12 2 9 20 2 9 19 3 24 2 5 15 14 2 7 9 15
6 7 6 4 6 7 3 4 8 5 5 4 63 5 9 3 7 5 7

Heard of undecided 84 34 41 9 24 48 12 28 42 14 72 10 2 38 36 10 15 30 39

17 14 19 18 16 17 17 13 19 21 16 20 25 13 23 17 15 17 17
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 7 1 - 5 3 - 4 2 2 4 4 - 3 5 - 1 4 3
2 3 * 3 1 2 1 3 1 8 1 3 1 2 1
Favorable 238 176 38 24 91 104 43 120 90 28 209 27 2 149 64 25 55 77 106

48 75 18 49 59 38 61 58 40 42 47 54 25 52 42 43 56 44 47

Unfavorable 203 29 16l 13 44 141 18 61 117 25 187 13 3 109 71 23 35 80 88
41 12 75 27 29 51 25 29 52 38 42 26 38 38 46 40 35 45 39

Heard of undecided 51 24 15 12 13 28 10 23 17 11 42 6 3 27 14 10 8 15 28
10 10 7 24 8 10 14 11 8 17 10 12 38 9 9 17 12

o]
©
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 11 3 1 10 4 1 7 5 3 9 6 - 7 6 2 2 4 9
3 5 1 2 7 1 1 3 2 5 2 12 2 4 3 2 2 4
Favorable 211 49 149 13 53 137 21 74 109 28 187 19 5 115 69 27 46 83 82

42 21 69 27 35 50 30 36 48 42 42 38 63 40 45 47 46 47 36

Unfavorable 179 129 33 17 61 91 27 91 66 22 164 15 - 111 52 16 39 56 84
36 55 15 35 40 33 38 44 29 33 37 30 39 34 28 39 32 37
Heard of undecided 95 47 30 18 29 44 22 36 46 13 82 10 3 55 27 13 12 33 50

19 20 14 37 19 16 31 17 20 20 19 20 38 19 18 22 12 19 22



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q5. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

Total

Never heard of

Favorable

Unfavorable

Heard of undecided

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS

UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

500
100

UNDE- DIS UNDE-
YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

153 276 71 208 226 66
100 100 100 100 100 100

102 118 44 132 95 37
67 43 62 63 42 56

37 134 15 53 113 20
24 49 21 25 50 30

163

UNDE-
CIDED

58
100

IS EDWARD

SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR

99 176

100 100

- 1

1

62 89

63 51

33 75

33 43

4 11

4 6

N b

113
50

78

29
13
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q6. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 203 29 164 10 40 145 18 66 113 24 182 18 3 107 70 26 37 78 88
REPUBLICAN 41 12 76 20 26 53 25 32 50 36 41 36 38 37 45 45 37 44 39
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 253 193 34 26 929 109 45 124 95 34 224 26 3 158 71 24 58 82 113
51 82 16 53 65 39 63 60 42 52 51 52 38 55 46 41 59 47 50

Richard Heos - TWELVE 5 2 3 - 1 4 - 1 3 1 5 - - 2 3 - 2 1 2
VISIONS PARTY 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
Undecided 34 9 12 13 12 16 6 15 12 7 27 5 2 17 9 8 2 12 20
7 4 6 27 8 6 8 7 5 11 6 10 25 6 6 14 2 7 9

Refused 5 3 2 - 1 2 2 2 3 - 4 1 - 4 1 - - 3 2
1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q7. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE
UNDECIDED

Gabriel Gomez -
REPUBLICAN

Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT
Richard Heos - TWELVE
VISIONS PARTY

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS UNDE-
APPRV APPRV CIDED

UNDE- DIS UNDE-
YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

UNDE-
CIDED

20
51

12 14 13
100 100 100

1 5 -
8 36
5 1 2
42 7 15
- 1 -
7
5 6 9
42 43 69
1 1 2
8 7 15

13 18 8 17 15 7
100 100 100 100 100 100
2 4 - 3 2 1
15 22 18 13 14
3 3 2 5 2 1
23 17 25 29 13 14
- 1 - - 1 -
6 7
5 9 6 8 9 3
38 50 75 47 60 43
3 1 - 1 1 2
23 6 6 7 29

13
42

100

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
2 15
100 100
1 3
50 20
- 3
20
1 6
50 40
- 3
20

13
59
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q6/7. Consolidate

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 209 30 169 10 42 149 18 69 115 25 188 18 3 109 72 28 38 81 920
REPUBLICAN 42 13 79 20 27 54 25 33 51 38 43 36 38 38 47 48 38 46 40
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 261 198 35 28 102 112 47 129 97 35 231 27 3 164 72 25 58 85 118
52 84 16 57 67 41 66 62 43 53 52 54 38 57 47 43 59 48 52

Richard Heos - TWELVE 6 2 4 - 1 5 - 1 4 1 6 - - 3 3 - 2 1 3
VISIONS PARTY 1 1 2 1 2 * 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
Undecided 20 5 6 9 5 9 6 8 9 3 13 5 2 8 7 5 1 6 13
4 2 3 18 3 3 8 4 4 5 3 10 25 3 5 9 1 3 6

Refused 4 1 1 2 3 1 - 1 1 2 4 - - 4 - - - 3 1
1 * * 4 2 * * * 3 1 1 2 *
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q9. Did you watch the final TV debate Tuesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN

OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD

AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-
TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED
Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 122 55 56 11 46 61 15 55 50 17 116 5 1 82 28 12 27 54 41
24 23 26 22 30 22 21 26 22 26 26 10 13 28 18 21 27 31 18
No 377 181 158 38 107 215 55 153 176 48 326 45 6 206 126 45 72 122 183
75 77 73 78 70 78 77 74 78 73 74 20 75 72 82 78 73 69 81
Undecided 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q10. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED

THE DEBATE

Markey

Gomez

Undecided

Refused

BANNER 4
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44
36

43
35

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS UNDE-
APPRV APPRV CIDED

55 56 11
100 100 100

29 10 5
53 18 45
6 35 2
11 63 18
20 11 2
36 20 18
- - 2
18

UNDE-

DIS

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

23 17 4
50 28 27

9 30 4
20 49 27
12 14 7
26 23 47

2 - -

4

24
44

13
24

18

100

30
37

26
32

UNDE-
CIDED

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
27 54
100 100
12 18
44 33
11 18
41 33
4 16
15 30
- 2
4

14
34

14
34

13



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Qll. Gabriel Gomez opposes a federal ban on assault weapons and high-capacity magazines.

to vote for Gomez, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Gomez

Less likely to vote
Gomez

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 4
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Does this issue make you more or less likely

41
34

58
48

N W

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS UNDE-
APPRV APPRV CIDED

4 15 1
7 27 9
32 4 5
58 7 45
18 35 5
33 63 45
1 2 -
2 4

21
46

19
41

13
21

34
56

UNDE-

DIS UNDE-

CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

55 50 17
100 100 100

7 10 3
13 20 18
19 13 9
35 26 53
27 26 5
49 52 29

2 1 -

4 2

100

30
37

43
52

UNDE-
CIDED

12
100

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
27 54
100 100
11 5
41 9
7 23
26 43
9 24
33 44
- 2
4

11
27

25
61

[y



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q12. Ed Markey has been a Congressman for 37 consecutive years.

for Ed Markey, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Markey

Less likely to vote
Markey

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 4

Does the issue of term limits make you more or less likely to vote
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

DIS

UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

122
100

13

41

34

64
52

33

22
39

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

UNDE-

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

DIS

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

7 5 1
15 8 7
10 26 5
22 43 33
25 30 9
54 49 60

4 - -

9

14
25

34
62

[y

23
46

22
44

[y

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY

UNDE- UNDE-
YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED

116 5 1 82 28 12
100 100 100 100 100 100
13 - - 12 1 -
11 15 4
38 3 - 24 13 4
33 60 29 46 33
61 2 1 42 14 8
53 40 100 51 50 67
4 - - 4 - -
3 5

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
27 54
100 100
5 5
19 9
9 18
33 33
13 27
48 50
- 4
7

14
34

24
59



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q13. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

AMERICAN

AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP

SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS UNDE-
APPRV APPRV CIDED

UNDE-

DIS UNDE-

CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

TOTAL

Total 500
100

Approve 236
47

Disapprove 215
43

Undecided 49

236 215 49

100 100 100

236 - -
100

- 215 -

100
- - 49
100

153 276 71
100 100 100
107 83 46
70 30 65
37 166 12
24 60 17

9 27 13

6 10 18

208 226 66
100 100 100
129 73 34
62 32 52
62 133 20
30 59 30
17 20 12
8 9 18

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
442 50 8
100 100 100
203 27 6
46 54 75
196 18 1
44 36 13
43 5 1
10 10 13

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
288 154 58
100 100 100
156 55 25
54 36 43
110 86 19
38 56 33
22 13 14

8 8 24

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
99 176
100 100
48 84
48 48
41 77
41 44
10 15
10 9

104
46

97
43

24



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql4. Do you trust the federal government to protect individual privacy?

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

AMERICAN

AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP

SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS UNDE-
APPRV APPRV CIDED

UNDE-

DIS UNDE-

CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

Total 500
100
Yes 153
31
No 276
55
Undecided 71

236 215 49
100 100 100
107 37 9
45 17 18
83 166 27
35 77 55
46 12 13
19 6 27

153 276 71

100 100 100

153 - -
100

- 276 -

100
- - 71
100

208 226 66
100 100 100
87 47 19
42 21 29
96 151 29
46 67 44
25 28 18
12 12 27

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
442 50 8
100 100 100
133 18 2
30 36 25
251 23 2
57 46 25
58 9 4
13 18 50

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
288 154 58
100 100 100
125 18 10
43 12 17
125 124 27
43 81 47
38 12 21
13 8 36

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
99 176
100 100
20 79
20 45
69 77
70 44
10 20
10 11
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q15. Recently President Obama announced that the US will send direct military aid - most likely small scale weapons and ammunition -

to rebels fighting the regime of Syrian president Bashar al-Assad because of reports that al-Assad has used chemical weapons against
the population. Do you agree or disagree with President Obama's decision to intervene?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Agree 208 129 62 17 87 96 25 208 - - 181 25 2 152 44 12 37 82 89
42 55 29 35 57 35 35 100 41 50 25 53 29 21 37 47 40
Disagree 226 73 133 20 47 151 28 - 226 - 203 21 2 100 98 28 53 74 99
45 31 62 41 31 55 39 100 46 42 25 35 64 48 54 42 44
Undecided 66 34 20 12 19 29 18 - - 66 58 4 4 36 12 18 9 20 37

13 14 9 24 12 11 25 100 13 8 50 13 8 31 9 11 16



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q16. Recently Edward Snowden, a contractor working for the National Security Agency, revealed the existence of a massive government

surveillance program called PRISM that secretly collects a log of phone usage on millions of American citizens.

of this story?

BANNER 4

Are you aware
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

AMERICAN

AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP

SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

Total 500
100

Yes 442
88

No 50
10

Undecided 8
2

236 215 49
100 100 100
203 196 43
86 91 88

27 18 5

11 8 10

6 1 1

UNDE-

153 276 71
100 100 100
133 251 58
87 91 82
18 23 9
12 8 13

2 2 4

1 1 6

DIS UNDE-

CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

208 226 66
100 100 100
181 203 58
87 90 88
25 21 4
12 9 6
2 2 4
1 1 6

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED

442 50 8

100 100 100

442 - -
100

- 50 -

100
- - 8
100

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
288 154 58
100 100 100
271 129 42
94 84 72
15 22 13

5 14 22

2 3 3

1 2 5

IS EDWARD

SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR

99 176

100 100

97 159

98 90

- 16

9

2 1

2 1

186
83

34
15

(6]
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q17. The ACLU is suing the federal government over individual privacy rights. However, the US government claims that numerous terrorist

attacks have been prevented by the collection of this data. Do you believe American citizens should have to give up some privacy in
order to be safer from terrorist attacks?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 156 110 22 125 125 38 152 100 36 271 15 2 288 - - 40 132 116
58 66 51 45 82 45 54 73 44 55 61 30 25 100 40 75 52
No 154 55 86 13 18 124 12 44 98 12 129 22 3 - 154 - 51 40 63
31 23 40 27 12 45 17 21 43 18 29 44 38 100 52 23 28
Undecided 58 25 19 14 10 27 21 12 28 18 42 13 3 - - 58 8 4 46

12 11 9 29 7 10 30 6 12 27 10 26 38 100 8 2 20



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Page 115

Q18. Is Edward Snowden a hero or a traitor?
BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-
TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED
Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hero 99 48 41 10 20 69 10 37 53 9 97 - 2 40 51 8 99 - -
20 20 19 20 13 25 14 18 23 14 22 25 14 33 14 100
Traitor 176 84 77 15 79 77 20 82 74 20 159 16 1 132 40 4 - 176 -
35 36 36 31 52 28 28 39 33 30 36 32 13 46 26 7 100
Undecided 225 104 97 24 54 130 41 89 99 37 186 34 5 116 63 46 - - 225
45 44 45 49 35 47 58 43 44 56 42 68 63 40 41 79 100



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q19. Recently the MASS State Senate announced a bill to reform welfare programs in Massachusetts.
provision in the bill that would require welfare recipients to prove that they have sought or applied for a job before receiving

state benefits?

BANNER 4

Do you agree or disagree with a

Page 116

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

DIS UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

Total 500
100

Agree 408
82

Disagree 56
11

Undecided 36
7

236 215 49
100 100 100
177 192 39
75 89 80

38 13 5

16 6 10

21 10 5

9 5 10

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

UNDE-

153 276 71
100 100 100
128 229 51
84 83 72
17 32 7
11 12 10

8 15 13

5 5 18

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

DIS UNDE-

CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

208 226 66
100 100 100
170 193 45
82 85 68

26 22 8

13 10 12

12 11 13

6 5 20

AMERICAN

AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

367
83

46
10

36
72

10
20

SOME PRIVACY

UNDE-

YES NO CIDED
288 154 58
100 100 100
251 120 37
87 78 64
19 28 9

7 18 16

18 6 12

6 4 21

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
99 176
100 100
74 157
75 89
18 12
18 7
7 7
7 4

177
79

26
12

22
10



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q20. Do you agree or disagree that government efforts to enforce marijuana laws cost more than they are worth?

Total

Agree

Disagree

Undecided

BANNER 4
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APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS

UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

500
100

334
67

83
17

83

236
100

168
71

37
16

31

215
100

134
62

44
20

37

49
100

32
65

N

15

UNDE- DIS UNDE-
YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

153 276 71 208 226 66

100 100 100 100 100 100

95 199 40 144 156 34
62 72 56 69 69 52

33 44 6 36 39 8
22 16 8 17 17 12

25 33 25 28 31 24

304
69

69
16

69

30
60

12
24

198
69

49
17

41

154
100

103
67

29
19

22

UNDE-
CIDED

58

100

33
57

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
99 176
100 100
80 110
81 63
10 37
10 21
9 29
9 16

144
64

36
16

45
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 106 52 41 13 41 58 7 46 50 10 98 8 - 64 35 7 27 40 39
21 22 19 27 27 21 10 22 22 15 22 16 22 23 12 27 23 17

No 390 184 171 35 112 215 63 162 174 54 342 41 7 224 119 47 72 136 182
78 78 80 71 73 78 89 78 77 82 77 82 88 78 77 81 73 77 81

Undecided 4 - 3 1 - 3 1 - 2 2 2 1 1 - - 4 - - 4
1 1 2 1 1 1 3 * 2 13 7 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 4
APPROVAL APPROVE OF AMERICAN
OF BARACK OBAMA TRUST FEDERAL OBAMA'S DECISION AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP IS EDWARD
AS PRESIDENT GOVERNMENT TO INTERVENE SNOWDEN STORY SOME PRIVACY SNOWDEN
DIS UNDE- UNDE- DIS UNDE- UNDE- UNDE- TRAI UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED YES NO CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED YES NO CIDED YES NO CIDED HERO TOR CIDED

Total 500 236 215 49 153 276 71 208 226 66 442 50 8 288 154 58 99 176 225
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 124 62 45 17 39 64 21 53 59 12 118 6 - 70 43 11 27 39 58
25 26 21 35 25 23 30 25 26 18 27 12 24 28 19 27 22 26
No 369 173 167 29 113 207 49 154 163 52 319 43 7 217 111 41 71 137 161

74 73 78 59 74 75 69 74 72 79 72 86 88 75 72 71 72 78 72

Undecided 7
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

List

Total

Landline

Cell

BANNER 4

Page 120

APPROVAL
OF BARACK OBAMA
AS PRESIDENT

TRUST FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

APPROVE OF
OBAMA'S DECISION
TO INTERVENE

AMERICAN
AWARE OF EDWARD CITIZENS GIVE UP
SNOWDEN STORY

SOME PRIVACY

DIS

UNDE-

TOTAL APPRV APPRV CIDED

500
100

414
83

86
17

236
100

200
85

36
15

215
100

177
82

38
18

49
100

37
76

12
24

123
80

30
20

UNDE-
CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

208
100

166
80

42
20

DIS

226
100

188
83

38
17

UNDE-

66
100

60
91

363
82

79
18

235
82

53
18

154
100

129
84

25
16

UNDE-
CIDED

58

100

50
86

IS EDWARD
SNOWDEN
TRAI
HERO TOR
99 176
100 100
79 142
80 81
20 34
20 19

193
86

32
14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Area
BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  --——--—--——--
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —=———==—==—= o m oo e e - LAND
TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE
Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Worcester/West 120 102 11 7 74 18 28 67 50 4 8 57 43 52 38 67 40 17 103
24 25 20 19 22 22 34 25 23 31 26 24 21 25 21 25 22 20 25
NE 175 134 22 19 131 21 23 90 74 3 9 84 74 70 60 94 63 37 138
35 33 39 53 39 25 28 34 35 23 29 35 36 33 34 36 34 43 33
Suffolk 40 31 7 2 27 8 5 23 17 2 2 20 17 16 18 22 16 4 36
8 8 13 6 8 10 6 9 8 15 6 8 8 8 10 8 9 5 9
SE Mass/Cape 165 141 16 8 102 36 27 86 72 4 12 77 69 73 63 81 67 28 137

33 35 29 22 31 43 33 32 34 31 39 32 34 35 35 31 36 33 33
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Gender
BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-—————————
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- ————-—mmmmm m oo e LAND
TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE
Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Male 240 204 24 12 172 34 34 115 115 6 14 103 114 114 78 107 106 42 198
48 50 43 33 51 41 41 43 54 46 45 43 56 54 44 41 57 49 48
Female 260 204 32 24 162 49 49 151 98 7 17 135 89 97 101 157 80 44 216

52 50 57 67 49 59 59 57 46 54 55 57 44 46 56 59 43 51 52
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SA. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming Special Election for U.S. Senator - would you say you are very likely, somewhat likely,
somewhat unlikely, or not at all likely?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
---------------------------------- OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —----------
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======—==—= == m oo o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Very likely 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

SB. Can you tell me when the Special Election for U.S. Senate will be held?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

June 25th 191 155 28 8 126 38 27 98 85 5 13 100 72 81 69 103 68 36 155
38 38 50 22 38 46 33 37 40 38 42 42 35 38 39 39 37 42 37
Tuesday 233 190 20 23 161l 29 43 127 94 6 15 102 100 98 80 121 87 37 196
47 47 36 64 48 35 52 48 44 46 48 43 49 46 45 46 47 43 47
Next Tuesday 54 45 5 4 34 7 13 28 25 1 3 26 25 21 24 29 21 13 41
11 11 9 11 10 8 16 11 12 8 10 11 12 10 13 11 11 15 10
Next week 13 13 - - 8 5 - 5 8 1 - 5 6 7 3 3 9 - 13
3 3 2 6 2 4 8 2 3 3 2 1 5 3
In a few days 9 5 3 1 5 4 - 8 1 - - 5 - 4 3 8 1 - 9
2 1 5 3 1 5 3 * 2 2 2 3 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S2. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Democrat 177 130 32 15 119 29 29 144 27 6 8 131 25 36 100 150 20 32 145
35 32 57 42 36 35 35 54 13 46 26 55 12 17 56 57 11 37 35

Republican 53 48 2 3 26 12 15 7 42 1 6 11 36 41 2 8 42 11 42
11 12 4 8 8 14 18 3 20 8 19 5 18 19 1 3 23 13 10
Unenrolled/Independent 261 227 19 15 185 39 37 110 140 6 16 93 138 130 75 103 120 42 219
52 56 34 42 55 47 45 41 66 46 52 39 68 62 42 39 65 49 53
Other 9 3 3 3 4 3 2 5 4 - 1 3 4 4 2 3 4 1 8
2 1 5 8 1 4 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S3. What is your age category?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

18-24 yrs 38 28 5 5 29 5 4 25 10 1 5 23 10 9 19 29 7 6 32
8 7 9 14 9 6 5 9 5 8 16 10 5 4 11 11 4 7 8

25-34 yrs 41 34 5 2 31 6 4 26 12 1 2 19 13 12 14 25 12 17 24
8 8 9 6 9 7 5 10 6 8 6 8 6 6 8 9 6 20 6

35-44 yrs 82 66 12 4 59 12 11 43 37 2 6 41 32 38 29 43 34 17 65
16 16 21 11 18 14 13 16 17 15 19 17 16 18 16 16 18 20 16

45-54 yrs 101 83 8 10 65 22 14 61 36 3 3 56 37 43 39 60 31 21 80
20 20 14 28 19 27 17 23 17 23 10 24 18 20 22 23 17 24 19

55-64 yrs 104 86 13 5 75 13 16 52 48 3 7 44 49 48 37 50 42 11 93
21 21 23 14 22 16 19 20 23 23 23 18 24 23 21 19 23 13 22

65-74 yrs 80 65 7 8 46 15 19 33 45 2 6 30 39 35 25 33 36 9 71
16 16 13 22 14 18 23 12 21 15 19 13 19 17 14 13 19 10 17

75+ yrs 45 38 5 2 21 10 14 22 20 - 1 17 22 21 14 18 21 5 40
9 9 9 6 6 12 17 8 9 3 7 11 10 8 7 11 6 10

Refused 9 8 1 - 8 - 1 4 5 1 1 8 1 5 2 6 3 - 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

S4. For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me what your ethnic background/ancestry is?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

White/Caucasian 409 338 40 31 282 66 61 212 178 13 22 193 169 178 141 214 158 83 326
82 83 71 86 84 80 73 80 84 100 71 81 83 84 79 81 85 97 79

Black/African-American 24 17 7 - 11 9 4 19 5 - 5 17 5 6 17 19 4 - 24
5 4 13 3 11 5 7 2 16 7 2 3 9 7 2 6

American Indian and 1 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1
Alaska Native * * * * 3 * * 1 *
Asian 8 7 1 - 7 - 1 3 4 - 1 - 5 3 1 2 3 - 8
2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 2

Hispanic/Latino 30 22 6 2 16 5 9 17 12 - 2 18 10 12 11 15 9 1 29
6 5 11 6 5 6 11 6 6 6 8 5 6 6 6 5 1 7

Other 4 4 - - 4 - - 2 2 - - - 3 3 - 1 2 1 3
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 * 1 1 1

Refused/Don't know 24 19 2 3 13 3 8 13 11 - - 10 10 8 9 13 9 1 23
5 5 4 8 4 4 10 5 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 1 6
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql. Is your opinion of Barack Obama generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======—=== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 2 2 - - - - 2 - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - 2
* * 2 1 1 1 *

Favorable 266 195 46 25 187 42 37 266 - 8 14 200 29 54 146 227 17 46 220
53 48 82 69 56 51 45 100 62 45 84 14 26 82 86 9 53 53

Unfavorable 213 193 10 10 137 37 39 - 213 4 12 32 166 149 28 26 164 39 174
43 47 18 28 41 45 47 100 31 39 13 82 71 16 10 88 45 42

Heard of undecided 19 18 - 1 10 4 5 - - 1 5 4 8 8 3 9 5 1 18
4 4 3 3 5 6 8 16 2 4 4 2 3 3 1 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q2. Is your opinion of Richard Heos generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 372 304 42 26 255 55 62 203 158 - - 182 152 147 146 202 137 66 306
74 75 75 72 76 66 75 76 74 76 75 70 82 77 74 77 74

Favorable 13 11 - 2 9 3 1 8 4 13 - 6 5 9 2 7 6 3 10
3 3 6 3 4 1 3 2 100 3 2 4 1 3 3 3 2

Unfavorable 31 27 1 3 17 10 4 14 12 - 31 15 11 14 10 18 10 5 26
6 7 2 8 5 12 5 5 6 100 6 5 7 6 7 5 6 6

Heard of undecided 84 66 13 5 53 15 16 41 39 - - 35 35 41 21 37 33 12 72

17 16 23 14 16 18 19 15 18 15 17 19 12 14 18 14 17
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q3. Is your opinion of Edward Markey generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 8 6 2 - 7 1 - 6 1 - - - - 2 1 5 1 - 8
2 1 4 2 1 2 * 1 1 2 1 2
Favorable 238 174 44 20 167 36 35 200 32 6 15 238 - 44 145 202 20 35 203
48 43 79 56 50 43 42 75 15 46 48 100 21 81 77 11 41 49
Unfavorable 203 188 5 10 125 40 38 29 166 5 11 - 203 153 24 25 155 39 164
41 46 9 28 37 48 46 11 78 38 35 100 73 13 9 83 45 40

Heard of undecided 51 40 5 6 35 6 10 31 14 2 5 - - 12 9 32 10 12 39
10 10 9
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q4. Is your opinion of Gabriel Gomez generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 15 12 2 1 10 3 2 9 3 1 2 7 1 - - 11 2 3 12
3 3 4 3 3 4 2 3 1 8 6 3 * 4 1 3 3
Favorable 211 195 8 8 131 39 41 54 149 9 14 44 153 211 - 43 149 39 172
42 48 14 22 39 47 49 20 70 69 45 18 75 100 16 80 45 42
Unfavorable 179 126 35 18 127 31 21 146 28 2 10 145 24 - 179 159 10 28 151
36 31 63 50 38 37 25 55 13 15 32 61 12 100 60 5 33 36
Heard of undecided 95 75 11 9 66 10 19 57 33 1 5 42 25 - - 51 25 16 79

19 18 20 25 20 12 23 21 15 8 16 18 12 19 13 19 19
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q5. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren generally favorable or generally unfavorable?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======—=== == m oo oo o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Never heard of 6 6 - - 5 - 1 3 3 - - 5 1 2 4 - - 1 5
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 * 1 2 1 1

Favorable 264 196 44 24 180 41 43 227 26 7 18 202 25 43 159 264 - 44 220
53 48 79 67 54 49 52 85 12 54 58 85 12 20 89 100 51 53

Unfavorable 186 172 6 8 121 33 32 17 164 6 10 20 155 149 10 - 186 37 149
37 42 11 22 36 40 39 6 77 46 32 8 76 71 6 100 43 36

Heard of undecided 44 34 6 4 28 9 7 19 20 - 3 11 22 17 6 - - 4 40
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q6. On June 25th the General election for U.S. Senate will be held. The three candidates listed on your ballot are Gabriel Gomez - REPUBLICAN,
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT, and Richard Heos - TWELVE VISIONS PARTY. For whom will you vote or toward whom do you lean at this time - Gomez,
Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
---------------------------------- OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —----------
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —=====——— == — = e LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 203 188 5 10 126 39 38 31 165 7 12 15 169 168 7 20 159 46 157
REPUBLICAN 41 46 9 28 38 47 46 12 77 54 39 6 83 80 4 8 85 53 38
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 253 180 50 23 179 39 35 219 27 4 14 218 16 37 161 218 15 35 218
51 44 89 64 54 47 42 82 13 31 45 92 8 18 90 83 8 41 53

Richard Heos - TWELVE 5 4 1 - 4 1 - 2 3 - - - 4 2 2 3 2 1 4
VISIONS PARTY 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Undecided 34 32 - 2 20 4 10 11 16 2 5 3 12 3 7 21 8 4 30
7 8 6 6 5 12 4 8 15 16 1 6 1 4 8 4 5 7

Refused 5 4 - 1 5 - - 3 2 - - 2 2 1 2 2 2 - 5
1 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q7. If you were standing in the voting booth right now would you vote for Gomez, Markey, or Heos?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

BASE: THOSE WHO ARE 39 36 - 3 25 4 10 14 18 2 5 5 14 4 9 23 10 4 35
UNDECIDED 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Gabriel Gomez - 6 5 - 1 2 2 2 - 5 - 2 1 4 1 2 4 2 - 6
REPUBLICAN 15 14 33 8 50 20 28 40 20 29 25 22 17 20 17
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 8 8 - - 6 1 1 6 2 - - 4 1 - 4 7 - 4 4

21 22 24 25 10 43 11 80 7 44 30 100 11
Richard Heos - TWELVE 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1
VISIONS PARTY 3 3 4 7 50 4 3
Undecided 20 19 - 1 14 1 5 4 10 1 3 - 8 3 2 9 7 - 20

51 53 33 56 25 50 29 56 50 60 57 75 22 39 70 57
Refused 4 3 - 1 2 - 2 3 1 - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - 4



Page 135

Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q6/7. Consolidate

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Gabriel Gomez - 209 193 5 11 128 41 40 31 170 7 14 16 173 169 9 24 161 46 163
REPUBLICAN 42 47 9 31 38 49 48 12 80 54 45 7 85 80 5 9 87 53 39
Edward Markey - DEMOCRAT 261 188 50 23 185 40 36 225 29 4 14 222 17 37 165 225 15 39 222
52 46 89 64 55 48 43 85 14 31 45 93 8 18 92 85 8 45 54

Richard Heos - TWELVE 6 5 1 - 5 1 - 3 3 1 - - 4 2 2 4 2 1 5
VISIONS PARTY 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 8 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Undecided 20 19 - 1 14 1 5 4 10 1 3 - 8 3 2 9 7 - 20
4 5 3 4 1 6 2 5 8 10 4 1 1 3 4 5

Refused 4 3 - 1 2 - 2 3 1 - - - 1 - 1 2 1 - 4
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q9. Did you watch the final TV debate Tuesday night between Ed Markey and Gabriel Gomez?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== === m oo o oo - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 122 106 7 9 78 22 22 62 55 3 8 57 54 63 35 64 50 20 102
24 26 13 25 23 27 27 23 26 23 26 24 27 30 20 24 27 23 25

No 377 302 49 26 256 61 60 204 157 9 23 181 148 147 144 200 135 66 311
75 74 88 72 77 73 72 77 74 69 74 76 73 70 80 76 73 77 75

[y
I
[y
[y
|
|
[y
[y
|
I
[y
I
[y

Undecided 1 - - 1 - -
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q10. Who won the debate - Markey or Gomez?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======—==—= == m o mmmm o e o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 122 106 7 9 78 22 22 62 55 3 8 57 54 63 35 64 50 20 102
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Markey 44 33 6 5 26 8 10 34 8 2 4 36 5 12 26 38 5 7 37
36 31 86 56 33 36 45 55 15 67 50 63 9 19 74 59 10 35 36
Gomez 43 41 1 1 27 12 4 6 35 1 4 4 36 39 2 6 34 9 34
35 39 14 11 35 55 18 10 64 33 50 7 67 62 6 9 68 45 33
Undecided 33 30 - 3 25 2 6 20 12 - - 17 13 12 7 18 11 4 29
27 28 33 32 9 27 32 22 30 24 19 20 28 22 20 28
Refused 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - - - - - - - 2 - - 2



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Qll. Gabriel Gomez opposes a federal ban on assault weapons and high-capacity magazines. Does this issue make you more or less likely

to vote for Gomez, or no difference?
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BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
---------------------------------- OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —----------
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======—==—= == m oo o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED 122 106 7 9 78 22 22 62 55 3 8 57 54 63 35 64 50
THE DEBATE 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
More likely to vote 20 20 - - 13 4 3 4 15 - 2 3 13 18 2 5 15
Gomez 16 19 17 18 14 6 27 25 5 24 29 6 8 30
Less likely to vote 41 32 4 5 29 5 7 36 5 2 2 34 3 7 23 38 3
Gomez 34 30 57 56 37 23 32 58 9 67 25 60 6 11 66 59 6
No difference 58 51 3 4 36 13 9 21 33 1 4 19 36 35 10 20 30

48 48 43 44 46 59 41 34 60 33 50 33 67 56 29 31 60

Undecided

N W
w
|
|
|
|
w
[ary
N
|
|
[ary
N
w
|
[ary
N

102
100

18

33

32

48
47



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q12. Ed Markey has been a Congressman for 37 consecutive years.

for Ed Markey, or no difference?

BASE: THOSE WHO WATCHED
THE DEBATE

More likely to vote
Markey

Less likely to vote
Markey

No difference

Undecided

BANNER 5

Does the issue of term limits make you more or less likely to vote

Page 139

AGREE WITH
BILL TO REFORM
WELFARE PROGRAMS

DIS

UNDE

GOVERNMENT
EFFORT TO ENFORCE
MARIJUANA LAWS

DIS-

UNDE-

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

122
100

13

41

34

64
52

106
100

12

39

37

51
48

24
31

45
58

[y

10
45

10
45

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
62 55
100 100
10 2
16 4
6 33
10 60
42 20
68 36
4 -
6

RICHARD
HEOS

FAV UNFAV
3 8
100 100
1 2
33 25
2 5
67 63
- 1
13

EDWARD
MARKEY
FAV UNFAV
57 54
100 100
10 2
18 4
5 32
9 59
40 20
70 37
2 -
4

OPINION OF
GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV

63 35
100 100

5 5
8 14
36 2
57 6
22 26
35 74
- 2
6

64 50

100 100
11 1
17 2
6 34
9 68
43 15
67 30
4 -
6

LAND

102
100

10

35

34

55
54

N N
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q13. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obama is doing as President?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN =
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —-—-—-—-—=— — oo m o S ——— —— o LAND
TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE
Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Approve 236 177 38 21 168 37 31 222 5 7 17 176 29 49 129 201 12 36 200
47 43 68 58 50 45 37 83 2 54 55 74 14 23 72 76 6 42 48
Disapprove 215 192 13 10 134 44 37 14 198 4 12 38 16l 149 33 33 162 38 177
43 47 23 28 40 53 45 5 93 31 39 16 79 71 18 13 87 44 43
Undecided 49 39 5 5 32 2 15 30 10 2 2 24 13 13 17 30 12 12 37
10 10 9 14 10 2 18 11 5 15 6 10 6 6 9 11 6 14 9



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Ql4. Do you trust the federal government to protect individual privacy?

BANNER 5

Page 141

AGREE WITH
BILL TO REFORM
WELFARE PROGRAMS

DIS UNDE
AGREE AGREE CIDED

GOVERNMENT
EFFORT TO ENFORCE
MARIJUANA LAWS

DIS- UNDE-
AGREE AGREE CIDED

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

Total 500
100
Yes 153
31
No 276
55
Undecided 71

14

408 56 36
100 100 100
128 17 8
31 30 22
229 32 15
56 57 42
51 7 13
13 13 36

334 83 83
100 100 100
95 33 25
28 40 30
199 44 33
60 53 40
40 6 25
12 7 30

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
266 213
100 100
113 33
42 15
104 164
39 77
49 16
18 8

RICHARD
HEOS
FAV UNFAV
13 31
100 100
4 9
31 29
8 20
62 65
1 2
8 6

EDWARD

MARKEY
FAV UNFAV
238 203
100 100
91 44
38 22
104 141
44 69
43 18
18 9

OPINION OF
GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
211 179
100 100
53 61
25 34
137 91
65 51
21 27
10 15

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH LIST
WARREN  --—--—-------—
LAND
FAV UNFAV CELL LINE
264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100
102 37 30 123
39 20 35 30
118 134 47 229
45 72 55 55
44 15 9 62
17 8 10 15
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q15. Recently President Obama announced that the US will send direct military aid - most likely small scale weapons and ammunition -

to rebels fighting the regime of Syrian president Bashar al-Assad because of reports that al-Assad has used chemical weapons against
the population. Do you agree or disagree with President Obama's decision to intervene?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
---------------------------------- OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —----------
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —=====——— == — = e LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 208 170 26 12 144 36 28 135 61 6 9 120 61 74 91 132 53 42 166
42 42 46 33 43 43 34 51 29 46 29 50 30 35 51 50 28 49 40

Disagree 226 193 22 11 156 39 31 89 132 5 19 90 117 109 66 95 113 38 188
45 47 39 31 47 47 37 33 62 38 61 38 58 52 37 36 61 44 45

Undecided 66 45 8 13 34 8 24 42 20 2 3 28 25 28 22 37 20 6 60
13 11 14 36 10 10 29 16 9 15 10 12 12 13 12 14 11 7 14
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q16. Recently Edward Snowden, a contractor working for the National Security Agency, revealed the existence of a massive government

surveillance program called PRISM that secretly collects a log of phone usage on millions of American citizens. Are you aware
of this story?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
---------------------------------- OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —----------
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —=====———== == e e LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 442 367 46 29 304 69 69 235 193 10 24 209 187 187 164 234 170 79 363
88 90 82 81 91 83 83 88 91 77 77 88 92 89 92 89 91 92 88

No 50 36 10 4 30 12 8 26 19 2 2 27 13 19 15 27 15 5 45
10 9 18 11 9 14 10 10 9 15 6 11 6 9 8 10 8 6 11

Undecided 8 5 - 3 - 2 6 5 1 1 5 2 3 5 - 3 1 2 6
2 1 8 2 7 2 * 8 16 1 1 2 1 1 2 1
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)
Q17. The ACLU is suing the federal government over individual privacy rights. However, the US government claims that numerous terrorist

attacks have been prevented by the collection of this data. Do you believe American citizens should have to give up some privacy in
order to be safer from terrorist attacks?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
---------------------------------- OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —----------
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —=====——— == — = e LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Yes 288 251 19 18 198 49 41 175 101 7 15 149 109 115 111 163 97 53 235
58 62 34 50 59 59 49 66 47 54 48 63 54 55 62 62 52 62 57
No 154 120 28 6 103 29 22 64 88 5 14 64 71 69 52 72 68 25 129
31 29 50 17 31 35 27 24 41 38 45 27 35 33 29 27 37 29 31
Undecided 58 37 9 12 33 5 20 27 24 1 2 25 23 27 16 29 21 8 50
12 9 16 33 10 6 24 10 11 8 6 11 11 13 9 11 11 9 12



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

BANNER 5

Page 145

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

Q18. Is Edward Snowden a hero or a traitor?
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT

BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE

WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE-
TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED
Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83
100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Hero 929 74 18 7 80 10 9
20 18 32 19 24 12 11
Traitor 176 157 12 7 110 37 29
35 38 21 19 33 45 35
Undecided 225 177 26 22 144 36 45
45 43 46 61 43 43 54

BARACK
OBAMA
FAV UNFAV
266 213
100 100
55 42
21 20
97 72
36 34
114 99
43 46

RICHARD
HEOS
FAV UNFAV
13 31
100 100
3 7
23 23
5 9
38 29
5 15
38 48

EDWARD
MARKEY
FAV UNFAV
238 203
100 100
55 35
23 17
77 80
32 39
106 88
45 43

OPINION OF
GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
211 179
100 100
46 39
22 22
83 56
39 31
82 84
39 47

OPINION OF

ELIZABETH LIST
WARREN -----———----
LAND
FAV UNFAV CELL LINE
264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100
62 33 20 79
23 18 23 19
89 75 34 142
34 40 40 34
113 78 32 193
43 42 37 47



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q19. Recently the MASS State Senate announced a bill to reform welfare programs in Massachusetts.
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Do you agree or disagree with a

provision in the bill that would require welfare recipients to prove that they have sought or applied for a job before receiving

state benefits?

BANNER 5

Total 500
100
Agree 408
82
Disagree 56
11
Undecided 36

AGREE WITH
BILL TO REFORM
WELFARE PROGRAMS

DIS UNDE

GOVERNMENT
EFFORT TO ENFORCE
MARIJUANA LAWS

DIS- UNDE-

AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

408 56 36

100 100 100

408 - -
100

- 56 -

100
- - 36
100

334 83 83
100 100 100
269 69 70
81 83 84

44 10 2

13 12 2

21 4 11

6 5 13

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF

BARACK RICHARD EDWARD

OBAMA HEOS MARKEY
FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV
266 213 13 31 238 203
100 100 100 100 100 100
195 193 11 27 174 188
73 91 85 87 73 93
46 10 - 1 44 5
17 5 3 18 2
25 10 2 3 20 10
9 5 15 10 8 5

OPINION OF
GABRIEL
GOMEZ
FAV UNFAV
211 179
100 100
195 126

92 70
8 35
4 20
8 18
4 10

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH LIST
WARREN  -----—-—-----
LAND

FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100
196 172 77 331
74 92 90 80

44 6 7 49

17 3 8 12

24 8 2 34

9 4 2 8
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q20. Do you agree or disagree that government efforts to enforce marijuana laws cost more than they are worth?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Agree 334 269 44 21 334 - - 187 137 9 17 167 125 131 127 180 121 60 274
67 66 79 58 100 70 64 69 55 70 62 62 71 68 65 70 66

Disagree 83 69 10 4 - 83 - 42 37 3 10 36 40 39 31 41 33 10 73
17 17 18 11 100 16 17 23 32 15 20 18 17 16 18 12 18

Undecided 83 70 2 11 - - 83 37 39 1 4 35 38 41 21 43 32 16 67
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Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q21. Do you currently have children in the school system?

BANNER 5
AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL ELIZABETH LIST
—————————————————————————————————— OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ WARREN  —-----————-
DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE- —======——== == m o mmmm o o o - LAND

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

Total 500 408 56 36 334 83 83 266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179 264 186 86 414
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Yes 106 87 14 5 80 17 9 60 39 3 7 50 37 40 40 57 36 26 80
21 21 25 14 24 20 11 23 18 23 23 21 18 19 22 22 19 30 19

No 390 321 41 28 253 66 71 206 171 10 24 188 163 168 139 206 148 60 330
78 79 73 78 76 80 86 77 80 77 77 79 80 80 78 78 80 70 80

Undecided 4 - 1 3 1 - 3 - 3 - - - 3 3 - 1 2 - 4
1 2 8 * 4 1 1 1 * 1 1



Massachusetts Statewide (#6674)

Q22. Are there any members of your household who are union members?

BANNER 5
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Total 500
100
Yes 124
25
No 369
74
Undecided 7

AGREE WITH GOVERNMENT
BILL TO REFORM EFFORT TO ENFORCE
WELFARE PROGRAMS MARIJUANA LAWS

DIS UNDE DIS- UNDE-
AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

408 56 36 334 83 83

100 100 100 100 100 100

104 16 4 88 26 10
25 29 11 26 31 12

301 39 29 243 56 70
74 70 81 73 67 84

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL
OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

79 41 3 7 67 39 41 54
30 19 23 23 28 19 19 30

187 167 10 23 170 159 167 125
70 78 77 74 71 78 79 70

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN

LAND

FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

264
100

76
29

186
70

N

186
100

39
21

145
78

N

86
100

26
30

60
70

414
100

98
24

309
75
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List

Total

Landline

Cell

BANNER 5
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AGREE WITH
BILL TO REFORM
WELFARE PROGRAMS

DIS

UNDE

GOVERNMENT
EFFORT TO ENFORCE
MARIJUANA LAWS

DIS-

UNDE-

TOTAL AGREE AGREE CIDED AGREE AGREE CIDED

500
100

414
83

86
17

408
100

331
81

77
19

56
100

49
88

36
100

34
94

334
100

274
82

60
18

83
100

73
88

10
12

83
100

67
81

16
19

OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF OPINION OF
BARACK RICHARD EDWARD GABRIEL
OBAMA HEOS MARKEY GOMEZ

FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV FAV UNFAV

266 213 13 31 238 203 211 179

100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

220 174 10 26 203 164 172 151
83 82 77 84 85 81 82 84

46 39 3 5 35 39 39 28
17 18 23 16 15 19 18 16

OPINION OF
ELIZABETH
WARREN

LAND

FAV UNFAV CELL LINE

264
100

220
83

44
17

186
100

149
80

37
20

86
100

86
100

414
100

414
100



